1-Needle Lockstitch Computer Control Cycle Machine

BT HAILIIY

AMS-210B

Compact Type Programming Device

ESADES

PGM-1

=

(G : i
g//.;ﬁt\ |
o \///\sﬁ

2

19562909
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply L N0.0457-00




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

Ny YXAFDRF

1. The part aumbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corrgsponding numbers (Rzf. No.) shown by the index,
FufasnnBEeEcsBl, B st TodmReiNI LB BT 20 0% FAIL 2T, 2B N0 2T,

2. Explsration of cotes

T A Py B Ty W ey Ny W Y ey e T e g Bt i § 3

1B HEH

1 Codes on the “Note” solumn
TEHEET WOES

@ X means this part is changed from the gravious parts |ist,
RO A AP UHMLTHETE IS sERL T
I L I refar 1o the "Noie” explanat:on 31 botiom of page.
e - s
< ~—STFgr LR DREELEHMELTT A4

21 Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change}” culumn
TEEERT #oEE
(3 ATD/B3. .. Added from Goiobier, 1983
EEIFIGA s DS e RN,
) 0AB/B3 .. Qusoleted from Ocicber, 1983
RERRECBE I NEEA

Whan previous parts {Obsoieted part) and new parts [Added parts) are not interchangeabie with sach other:
HENHBE» L OTENEE

SONEUREDIENLRETLIENTEITra, EEER LI, vTArOSELIER LTI ST E O
Exampte (8]}

Amt,

i::' Nata Part No. Descrption E.C. Rg:l{;

: EEE & # HEaER & % HE
1 o BI403700000  Needis bar iDIGRY, um— -
T4 & B1301-100000.A  Nesdis bar AN0BR vy m L
“{2 B1105-200-000 Frame cowsr et M’I B81105-300000 -
TR1105-300-000 Eramie cover LAI0/83 T — B 1

®

in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
o

HEOETMrH BT NEE

I this case the new part aumber is rapiaced on e ' S5 lepsnese!l” column of the Drevious parts, 5o please order Ly the new part number,

LOBEn, BRELOMEZSEENCAAL 2SR LCERABEALIENITHT. FLoRETIETT 3

Al :
& coomes
1 [B1105500000]  Frame cover [CoG8E ETI0se0THl 1
Corest No, ﬂﬁaﬁg No.
Euvd g N &E

Piease arder Dy the ¢Orrdet pert numiber.
I LSRR T LOESTT B
B MI0/83 ... .. The ampunt required s changed from Qetober, 1983
The new amount reguired is shown in the “Amt, Reg' . column, N
TR L M EBA LT L. tOREHTIRCOLPF L ARBErRELTER LT,
3} Codes an the “"Amt, Beq.” column
“HEBT WMORS

@ 2 e indicates amount required is 2.
BB, ZErEHLET.
20 ... indicates length in meters. [unit is meter)

Gx, PA-FAEESLLIY BESL—PRTT]
ngdizates parts obsoleted from the pacts it
LGl AR R EALRET
i indizaies sub parts which consyrset the assembly part.
Asstnbly part fs shown as “asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the "Description” ¢olumn,
SEMALWHE L CUATMS RN L2 HEAARRBHOBERT Taer” BXTZiFHFTLLETLY

@
i

)

&
=

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order 1o ensure thet we deliver the corredt parts 1o you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
fex, B1109-012-A001 and aiso the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ax. 001001, given at the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because thees 517 some parly wihich have been changsd,

BRASRELDOEOEE

I RAFPLERSATOVAIRETS 4 Ry, BROFRA L, BING-0IZANI T IR T & v,
Hhet, JEOA—y) A MOEIEFEE (Rl b, S, 001001 K, BRNES S IESRE AR T
T, X, AROEHBHROEHryBTFECUSEE»y S NI TOTITRTE G,

S S A 8 N 33 Sy oy ey 8 ey 4 S e e e o i ey 4 S Sy oy o, € o P B ey

B b L

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

o 4 b Sy e St e P o o, T, g S g S

in this case, aven obsoleted part () can be ordered with the obsoleted pary number, so selact the parts with changed dates and place your orders,

T by G N e g S B Ty i S B R 6 T i S b Tl A ey T T S e ey 9 . T, g o P S G P @ 6 My 3 g 1 Sy e Ry e B e B S R S Y 4 Sy 5 T Gy e, ey BN i e e 1T

A R R e e R e At )



CONTENTS

H &

AMS-210B

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) v\ovirviriniiinineeinenenrenns 1
SR - AERER (1

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .'vvriiiierierinennnnnanes 3
SHER - AHEBELR (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..ottt i iieieeeeenaeness 5
L - SRR

4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS ..ttt iet ettt et et e e e e e et e enee s 7
18 2 B3R

5. PRESSER MECHANISH COMPONENTS .. vvinienines eetae e eeeaincarannns g
b3 2 BE AR

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS . ..'vtrinitt et ieeireeieeneenes n
TEBI R

7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS \'uvunrriiiniiieeeeiniiinenenennnas 13
AN RPETER

8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS o .ovirit ittt iiiee it iiaraiansaanaes 15
F0 2 R

0, X, Y DRIVE COMPONENTS ottt ittt ettt eee et eaeariae e aanees 17
X, Y DA

10. XY STEPPING MOTER COMPONENTS . .eontiiiitir it e e ie i eie e e eaaes 19
X, Y ZAF9EvyE—4%-—BK

11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ e e e s 21
%V =Bk

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .ottt ittt et et et et e ie it reeneneenans 23
$HER

13. SENSOR COMPONENTS vuvvvnttttie it et e ettt eaeneiennnens 25
v v —BfR

14. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (1) —ounvrrnrniririiieetiaieiniieaaaaness 27
FAEEREBER (1

15. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (For L,Jd)..ueneriinrriininnniinnnnn, 29
R OB mER (2) (L, 8

16. TABLE COMPONENTS ottt ittt et et i et e et et e e e e s eaeeeennans 31
BB

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

B X

17. CONTROL BOX COMPOMENTS ©voeorer et s e e 33
ey 2 28E

18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS - oo, 2
#BEK v 2 2 8%

19. CIRCUTT BOARD COMPONENTS .o vorortressseseseee e e e e eneeaenns 3
Rl

20. POVERY SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS - .vvvroreesse s eeee e 37
EEa— FEG

21. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS . v vvoverensnenseees e e e e 29
RE I - 4 B '

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . vevoveror e aans TR £
RIS BES

PGM-1

1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS oo vonrnrns s e e eee e 41
Ak« EEBEH

2. LED CIRCUTT BOARD COMPONENTS ©. ' vvveeee e teee e 42
LED JEHE{

AMS—2108 (MITH INVERTING DEVICE) (For Tod).onveonoroeosenaneeenns, 43

AMS—-2108 FEEBEEG (1, ) |
NUMERICAL TNDEX OF PARTS ©vevvrorereeasees e e, 45
]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. FRAME & WISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

s - SRR (D

7.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



53-4111015-3P

SCREW 11/64-40 L=10

FATRYT 11/84~48 L=1C

1 B1105-210-0A¢  FACE PLATE ASM. AUTHRAT - 3 1
2 535~-4111015-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FaTEIT 11/64-40 L=10 3
3 B1117-210-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVTTHAT - AT YEY 1
4 TA-2100004-R0  RUBBER PLUG 3% 1
5 TA~1050504-R¢  RUBBER PLUG bty &
8 B1104-216~000  TOP COVER PAE LR B -1
7 TA~1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAey D=12.5 L=4 2
8 B1126-210-000  WIRE RUSHING B e A 1
9 TA-2351305-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAky D=23.5 L=11.5 i
10 B3515-210-00¢  RUBRER PLUG bty ¢ 1
11 NS-6110310-8P  KNUT 11/64-40 pyErEyr 11/64-40 1
12 B1150-490-000  RUBBER PLUG L VOGS LS R 2 3 1
13 160-07003 THREAD GUIBE PIN b TR~ 1
14 B1115-232-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER HO.1 741 4MFF-% J3 1
15 B3125-012~000  THREAD TENSJON STUD K¢T {h#A-3 U (1)
16 B1115-232-000  TEHSION SPRING ®0.1 2741 AR~ AR
17 B3126-012~000  TENSION DBISC ArFF-ES
18 $3123-352-000  TENSION POST NG.1 {hFE- S
ig B1405-012-000  CAP s

(1)

(2)

n

1

&
21 NS-6156310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 wnsrIr 15/64-28 H
22 B1123-230-000  THREAD GUIDE. NO.1 §T 449 qRFUM 1
23 T&-0350604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ‘ by i
24 35-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRIT 11/64-40 L=5 1
25 B1127-2830-000 SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE IAVUART b 1
26 13501309 SILICOR QIL PIPE L2V AT 477 i
27 135-01705 SILICGH BIL FELT IZLVTIEY 1
28 TA-1050504-R0  RUBRER PLUG kAty 1
29 S8-4150715-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
3¢ B1111-232-000 _ THREAD GUIDE PLATE ApPUurA {2 1
31 135-01408 SILICON GIL LUBRICATING HOLE IAVY Frlaghts 1
32 T&-0750704-RQ0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1
33 S5-4080715-§P  SCREW 9/64-44 L=7 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=7 2
34 B1122-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER @IL GAURD FURT AN - 1
35 B13115-232-0A0_ TENSIDN CONTROLLER NG.1 A1 4bFF-Y 93 1
36 B3123~352-000  TEWSION FOST HO.1 AFFI-YHT - (1)
37 B3126-012~-000  TENSION DISC AbFA-247 (2)
33 B1115-232-00¢  TENSION SPRING HO.1 X41 ARFI-3 N7 {1}
39 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD RUT A+F3-3 17 1
40 NS-6096310~-SP  HUT 9/64-40 ovdy39r 9/64-40 1
41 B3521-210-00¢  OIL SHIELD SEFINY 2ETINTY 1
42 B1126-552-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE A F-h AFPVI A ]
43 $8-3090610-3F  SCREV 8/64-40 L=6 ARYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
44 B1124-280-0G0  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B} 7-4 APV B 1
45 55-4110715~-87  SCREW 11/84-40 =7 TATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
46 B3114-771-000  TAKE~UP THREAD GUIDE P74 i
47 NS-6090310-5P  RUT 8/64~40 DAY §/64-40 1
48 B1125-280~000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L~SHAPED) LE™% frP0de S
49 B1118~210-000  AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT T4 R FRAT- ATV H
50 85-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=8 F33y° 11/64-40_1=3 i
51 $5-1110840~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 #5329 11/684-40 L=& 4
82 $5-1110840-SP  BCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $IRYT 11/64-40 L=8 2
53 S5~7110720-5P  SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 2ReFEY” 11/64-40 =7 2
84 - B1109-210-000  LEFT COVER FPYRTAFAT - BRY 1
55 B1108-210-000 RIGHT COVER DI 4PAT - 337 1
88 B1110-210-00¢  AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT THYET4 RT3y 1
57 B1112-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER BUEC I a7 L 3
58 B1113-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT NlR BZFTEIAT- 431 4
59 38-7T110710-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 2Ly 11/64-40 L=7 4
80 35-8110610~-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Ly~ 11/64-40 1=6 4
61 ¥P-0450000-50  VASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EFFTATR 4.5X8X0.5 4

From the library of: Superior-S&wing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPOMENTS (2)
S - AEPR @)

34
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 B3205-210~-000  CUSHICH =

Z B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING ATETY bAATR

3 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE AhF¥" Y

4 B3210-210-000  BOBBIK WINDER BASE LRRET IR

5 WP-0651056~8H  WASHER 6. 5X11X]1 38 6.5X11X1

8 $5-8110520-1TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bA2YT 11/64-40 L=4.5
7 B3211-210~000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL LS 5

g B3212-210-00¢  FRICTION WHEEL AF3% ¥R

g NS-8110530-3P  KUT 11/84-40 DYByIYE 11/64-40
i0 B3201-210-0A0 STOP LATCH ASHM, IR b WA
11 B3208-280-000  BOBRIN WINDER ADJUSTIKG SCREV EA AR § 5 4 A
12 D2430~555-B00  SNAP RING Ban-3 YT CUT
13 B3207-210-060  TRIP LATCH AVeF Fa%L9e4
14 P8-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AUV Y 1,546
15 S3-0111020-TP  SCREY 11/B4-4¢ 1L=10 aearETRr 11/64-49 1=10
16 B3203-210-000  Cal ArR¥EL
17 B3208-210-00C  SPRING & {hek FA0eYRd ATF A
1% B3208-210-000  SPRING B b2y F390984 AR B
19 B3206-210-000  BCLREV STUD ARTRITIET4 MAYTY

B1106-210~040

SIDE COVER ASM.

WHYENT - B

PE-0400182-K0
§5-4111015-59
SH-4040801~8C
WP-0430801-8C
B1123-219-000

SPRING PIN 4.0X18
SCREW 11764-40 L=10
SCREW H4X0.7 L=6
WASHER M4 :
COVER

R7THLETETY 4.0¥18
FATEYTY 11/64~40 L=10
TATFYT MAX0.T7 L=6
LT R 3FTETE M4
E-T7A4YF UYL ALRAT -

oy

B1138-210-000
$3-7116710-8P
B1130-210-000
55~7110410-5P
B1125-210-000

FREEHEARTED BUSHING

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
CONNECTOR INSTALLIRG PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4

Y MOTOR BRACKET COVER

PETATT Y
TREFIYT 11/64-40 L=7
23y P42
ESEYT 11764-40 L= 4
YE-25" 4407 -

81137-210-000
81131-210-040
SK-1031401-SK
SH~1030801-5A
SH-406000]-SF

COVER GASKET
PUNCH HINGE ASH,
SCRE¥ M3X0.5 L=14
SCREV H3X0.5 L=3
SCKEW M8 L=100

Ye-g 254 pat-ntyry
MNyEhTgy by

P52 H3N0.5 L=14
#53Y" M340.5 L=8

AT IEY BB =100

VP-0671016-SE
81121-210~0A0
P3-0400182-K0

WASHER 6.7X13X1
SMALL BELT COVER ASM.
SPRING PIN 4.0X18

B35 % 6.7X13X1
ATRREAT - S3Y B3
27°9 . 4,0K18

——

Ly

i i Ba3 Dad e Lad o D43 £a5 D43 Ea5310a2 I3 A B BB B PO BO BB
ot 1O 4D OO0 w3 CHIFT e ol T s 1O UD OO =] ORIETT o L3 DO S

O B g O gl g T o I B = 2 L L T L L I L o B o i S L e e e el e [ it 01 Ll el e ]

WP-0320601-8C  WASHER M3 EFTIT R 3.2X7%0.5
B1140-210-000  STOPPER ATRRENT -F3Y 2bIn°
N¥-6030001-3C  NUT M2 THETIIE H3X0.5 12

42 B1107-210~0B0  BELY COVER ASHM. ATAREAT- D3

43 TA-0550604-R0  RUEBBER PLUG BAEY (12}

44 S5-7110640-5¢  SCREV 11/b64~40 L=7.8 2hEFEPT 11/64-40 L=7.8

4% SH-1051001-8C  SCREW M5 L=10 30597

46 B1111-210-300  BED HINGE ATIR VYT

a1 B1122-210-000  BELT COVER LID ATEMERT-2R

48 B1116~210-600  RUBBER PAD £yt

49 SH-5056550~-3P  SCREV M5 L=65 E3RYT B L=65

50 B8219-125-000 1L DRAIN CAP GASKET PMIATITR PCURY

41 SS-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 EFFYT 3/8-28 L=6.5

52 B1103-21G-600  HACHINE BASE ATIRT MIFRTA

53 WP-0520656~54  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L33t 5.2X5.5X0.6

54 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING Uy

35 ¥P-0551626-S0  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 b398 % 5,5422%41.6

56 R¥-6050000-5C  NUT M5 oYE7rtE H5X0.8 132

57 Bi116-210-00B  RUBBER PAD B Frovva s (B)

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L# - ST

[
|
{
§
-

e e e s s e e e st . s e e e

L. — - From.the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B1901-280~0B0
B1901-280~-0A0
B1901-280-0B0
B1905-541-300
Bi203-280-000

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM.
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH.
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM.
NEEDLE BEARING, B
NEEDLE BAR CRARK

FYETY Z-FTAATFYRYT
AFE"-53u%

O 0O ~J NI b & B

B1411-804-C00
B1404-280-000
B1903-552-000
55-7151120-3P

BEARING (C)

NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
END SCREW LEFT
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11

M) JRT-LAT- ATPHUST C
MR- 23u509r
A

W32y 15/64-28 L=11

B L et S NPE N
et bt ped i ek jed ek e et

10 B1223-771-000  THRUST WASHER, MR"-050h 999 1
11 B1414-232-000  CRAMK SLIDE BLOCK e 1
12 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER NERT DA% 1
13 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR WUF 1
14 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. MFET-2"% B3 1
15 S3-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 k2% 9/64-40 6<=6 (1)
16 B1403-280-000  HEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AR = I3A34 1
17 $5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IALFIYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
13 B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A RMIE™S {FPUI4 4 1
19 MDP-500E1400 REEDLE DPX5 #14 A DPXS #14 1
20 #01  MC-2005010~00  HEEDLE #100 N} 134 100 1
21 55-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 BFF7 R AL §/32-28L=16.5 1
22 35-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FEFYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
23 B120G6-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT JU743€Y 1
24 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AFRFIT Y 1
25 81202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 9 LA 1
26" B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE FIITH FHARE 1
27 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM ARFTHL 1
28 355-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARIT 1/4-40 L=8 2
29 B2312-220-000  TENSIGN RELEASE NOTCH Ah2NL JH¥ 1
30 35-9090833-TP  SCREW [y 2
31 CS-147101A-8H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 272M0F B=14.72 ¥=10 73 1
32 $5-8110410~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FaF>™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
33 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=10 239 D=14.72 W=10 »3 1
34 35-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFDT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
35 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR 93uTh dIndah 3 1
36 S$5-8111610-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
37 $5-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyaZETAr 1/4-40 L=12 1
38 S85-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyay7IRT AL 15/64-28 1
39 B1201-210-006  MAIN SHAFT 99y 1
40 B1205-210-0B0  HAND WHEEL ASH. MNCIITAR U3 1
41 $8-6111210-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k7377 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
42 Wp-0450801-5SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 5137 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
43 55-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAXY™ 16/64-28 L=15 (2)
44 B1205-210-0A0  HAND WHEEL ASH. _ MITEITAR B3 (1)
45 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. RV § e M WK (1)
46 M4007-110-0AR  MAGNET BASE B ASM. RYTEIE MUTET4 B 43 (1
47 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. NTTUE 2T-% 73 1
43 $5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=9.5 bA2YT 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
49 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
50 B1207-205-0A0  CRANK BALANCER ASM. NIVIATIVE B3 1
51 58-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 77" 3/16-28 L=25 (2)

Note (i¥E2) #01..

... For JE

JEF

From the library of: Superior-Seéwing Machine & Supply LLC



4, PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS

2 B

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B1508-210-CA0
B1507-210-000
S8-7110840-3P
D6042~555-800
$8-7110510-%P

SOLENOID ASHM.

SOLENCID INSTALLING PLATE
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE
SCREV__11/64-40 L=5

ZIAFL RI4ET Y3
YUIART AF4AT Y

QAEFFIT 11/64-40 1.=7.8

LY 2-3TN A
ThEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5

~—
e
—r

W OO =3 T30 e L B =

B3508-210-000

OIL TUBE HOLDER

N A SR VAR & 2

(4)

(2)

(1)

(1

B1508-210-000  SOLENOID 2JE3L VLIAMT (1)
B1515-210-000  SPRING RIAFIIVIAPTERTIONTR (1)
38-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 wAIFYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

10 B1513-210-000 SPACER 2J33L YTEYE 2A°-% 4
11 B1520-212-000  SPACER B 2/ 3L YUJ4FT 2A° -9 (B) 1
12 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 Ex*2+29 3.2 2
13 B1504-210-000  CONNECTING SHAFT JLIART Loyt y 1
14 $5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=15.5 b7%¥" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
15 B1704-210-000 LOWERING ARM B TI95°95° B 1
16 B1705-210-0A0  PRESSER ARM ASM. C FIPFT97T € 43 1
17 B1509-210-000  CONNECTING SCREY XY™y 2
18 30-0720332-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 Ut D=7.24 H=3.3 2
19 B1707-210-000  SPRING TIETOFT ERTIATR 1
20 B1703-210-0A0 LOWERING ARM ASH. A 198795 A 43 1
21 B1701-210-000  LOWERING SHAFT £ LS VA 1
22 MAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN XM ATERE U 1
23 $3-7151330-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 ThEFFST 15/64-28 L=13 1
24 B1506-210-000  SCREW 3TuD L4232 2
25 58-2621540-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=15 AFFFYT 3/16-32 L=15 1
26 B1511-210-000  CARRIER BAR UPPER PLATE 319744 1
27 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING AFARTYTOY 1
28 N5-6110420-SP  NOT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40 1
29 B1505-210~000  SCREV STUD 13142 IPYRTA 1
30 B1502-210-0AR  FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. T3IA% ¥ Y i
31 WP-0651056-3D  WASHER §.5X11X1 577 % 6.5X11X1 2
32 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 oyhrIYE 15/64-28 2
33 B1501-210-000 LINK TFLN7 1
34 81702-210-000  LOWERING ROD EL LT ) i
35 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhrrvr 15/64-28 1
36 WP-0612516-3D  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 eS8 AR B.1X15.2X2.5 1

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANISN COMPONENTS

v & AR

g Machine &

S

rior S%‘Win

58

From the library©of: S

“\\



1 B1508-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 141 FI-09F” 1
pi B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 THLFI-2YRIT IVE 1
3 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR T3L FU34R"- 1
4 B1611-210-000  SPRING TITHINT % 1
5 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR LR - 1
] B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVWER TILET- I2ARA 1
7 $8-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IIEFFYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
8 B1601-206-0060  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A THRL A 1
g SD-0640191-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6.35 ¥=1.9 2Tyt H=6.35 W=1.9 1
10 B1603-210-040 _ PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. kAL D £ 1
11 B1607-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD Thttroy 1
12 RE-0320000~K0  SNAP RING 3.2 Es™2mA7 3.2 2
13 SD-0600361-5P  HINGE SCREV AV 1
14 B1615-206-0A0  LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASM. THAFINGY ARV 1
15 31625-206-000  GUIDE PLATE THTRIPY” HTARTATY 1
16 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
17 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THLET-37% 1
138 35-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ae52YT 11/84-40 L=14 1
19 S§-7090920-5P  3CREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 QREeTFYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
20 3D-0600411-TP _ HINGE SCREW H=8 W=4_1 AR H=6 W=4.1 1
21 38-7110710-5P  3CREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFFVT 11/64~40 L=7 2
22 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP THE8I04% 4507° 2
23 H$-6120310-SP NOT 3/16-28 oYhyI9r 3/16-28 1
24 B1618-206-000  CONNECTING LINK PLATE THIEIPET UYL Br4% 1
25 33-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 RAEIFFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
26 B1616-210-000  SUSPENSION LINK TAILPYT YU 1
27 B1617-210-000  SPRING SUSPENSION B FEARITFT ATEAY B 1
28 H3-6120310-8F  RUT 3/16-28 oyayryr 3/16-28 1
29 30-0600321-3P  HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 3.2 ¥ u¥yT D=6 H=3.2 1
30 R1619-210-040 WIRE ASHM. THE8T 94% B3 1
3t $8-7110810-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IEIFYT 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
32 B1627-210-000  WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET THEPIT4Y TR 1
33 NS-6120310-SP  HUT 3/16-28 mYE39r 3/16-23 1
34 B1610-210-0A0  CAM INSTALLING BASE ASM. THERIFL 2F44R I3 1
35 N5-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 gyayyyr 15/64-28 1
36 B1612-206-000  SUSPENSION SCREW FIAHINT 2y 1
37 B1626-210-060  SPRING TATRITET A% 1
38 RE-0400000-K0  E-RIRG E¥"2riag 4 1
39 B1606-210~-000  ROLLER Theian 1
49 RE-0320000-K0  SHAP RING 3.2 Ex™%439 3.2 1
41 WP-0451026-SH  WASHER 52 1
42 B1633-210-000  ROLLER ThAsr BT ¥Tran 1
43 B1609-210-000  CAM THILEL 1
44 SD-0640391-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥Tuxdt D=6.35 H=3.9 1
45 38-7150940-3P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 heFFY" 15/64-28 L=9 1
46 38-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 MeFFST 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
47 B1602-206-0A0  PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASH. FHPRL FET99TT yYITY 1
48 B1628-210-0A0  SOLENOID ASM. AT 22TV I3 1
49 30-0640323-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ vy D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
50 B1630-210-000  SOLENCID ARM PLATE FHHE WY RYRITTAR (1)
51 B1629-210-000  SOLENOID ARM FHTFL YT RIEYTT (N
52 35-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oy PHET A 15/64-28 (1)
53 B1628-210-000  SOLENOGID THIRL YT RYR (D
54 B1631-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET THERL 2HTRYE RUYF4% (1)
55 WP-0650876-SD _ WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L9875 % 6.5X13X0.8 (2)
5% NU-B060003-SC  NUT M6 oyhaIyr M6 3¥2 (2)
57 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE Y 2-33A 33 (2)
58 $5-9151160-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyayETAr 15/64-28 L=115 4
59 N§-6620310-SP  NUT 3/15-32 DYAyIIE 3/16-32 2
60 B1616-206-000  SUSPENSION LINK THIYL 7rT WUYB 1

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TEBR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¢ e O A W WA M S0 S e S O e P S ML 4 A R 4 A g L . L A I T S T . (T e

B1828-205-040
B1808-205-000
B1805-205-000
£1817~205-040
E1818-205~000

BUBBIK CASE ASH.
SPEING

BORBIH

SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH.
SHITTLE

TAETT I8 YyaTe
e

B1812-205-00¢
$8-6121212-TP

SHUTTLE DRIVER
SCREV 3/16-28 L=12.0

ST

ODYEFPIETAR 3/16-238 L=12

)]

O e e R
-} G IA o Lad IND IKD RD O e SRR B DAk IND el

Note({EE0} 01

... Selactive part

RIFERE

From the library of: Superior ?Szeying Machine & Supply LLC

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
B1813-980-000 BUSHING L v AT AR OR: 1
#01 B1411-804-B00  BEARING B M FRS LA ATV B 1
_ WP-09523168-SD  WASHER 8.5%14.8%2.9 L5937 9.5X14.8%2.9 1
B1814-920-000  SHUFTTLE RACE 15" i
B1815~080-000  SHOTTLE RECE SPRING I8 YA 1
S$-8080410-TP  SCREY 3/32-56 L= 2.5 v52y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 P
B1821-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT IHETT 4L 7Y RNy 1
PS-0250162-KH _ SPRING PIN 2.5X16 1 ey 2.8X18 2
31823-280-000 SPRING, FOR SHUTTLE RACE 1 e 181 A% 2
R1820-280-000  SHETTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) Y 381 79y %0 1
13 SS~7110510-8P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 IALIET" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
19 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AETT FA-t9Ey 1
20 _ $8-8151220-SP  SCREV 15/64-2% L=11.5 L3EY 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
21 B1802-210-0AD CRANK ROD ASH. h3ubpYr by i
22 $$-7111110-T7  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (8)
23 135-08551 CYLIHDER ARM CAP ASM. e IO E 1
24 $D-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 8 H=1¢.2 #*uEYS D=8 H=10.2 1
25 135-08809 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING & FTHA - FIIATE A 1
28 135-08908 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING B IINT- THIAF B 1
27 $S-6111140-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L-11 L3Ey™ 11/684-40 L=11 H
28 135-08700 PN BIINT - FELATEES Y 1
29 B1805-980~000  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT #4792 1
30 NE-B660430-SP  NUT  1/4-40 o oYY 1/4-40 1
31 CS-07G101A-SH  THREUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 V=10 252bey D=7.94 V=10 73 1
32 $$-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2
a3 135-08205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN T WL DN 1
3 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. TP ASANI-HTA 43 1
35 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.5 MAEYT 11/64-40 124.5 (23
36 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-2B L=8 FAXYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
37 #01 B1811-205-0A4  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASHM, VEYTY A AT rYate 1
38 B1808-080-000  THRUST WASHER YT 2GRy~ i
K3 #01 B1411-804-800 BEARING B TR TS T S AT, 2
40 B1803-210-000  BUSHING, REAR IRY"h VAR 1
4] CS~080081E~-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASHM. D=8.Q ¥=3 23AbYr D=8 V=8 7% 1
42 S$-3110520~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PREYY 11/64-40 L=4.5 {2)
43 B2425-210-040  NEEDLE PLATE ASM, N4% 53 1
44 $S-1080210-TP  SCREW 3/32-58 1=2.2 $5%5" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2
45 B2426-710-00A  NFEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NPT L) (1}
48 B2425-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE M) 4R 3]
47 B2417-280-000  MOVING XNIFE DRIVING LEVER £F¥) UAT-UTH (1)
43 R2418-280-000  COLLAR £F3) pAT-YYET (1)
49 B2415-280-0A0  MOYING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. £ME0 LRS- (YA9) 93 (1)
56 B2414-280-0A0  HOVING KNIFE PRIVING LEVER ASM, £FEY WA= (274) 3 (1
€1 S5-6110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E5%5° 11/64-40 L=4 (iy
52 SS-TL10740-TP  SCKEY  11/64-40 L=7 THEIRY™ 11/64~40 L=7 (1
83 YP-0450846-SPF  WASHER R (1)
54 B2418-280-000  MGVING KNIFE CONHECTING LINK FTaAR Yy D)
55 B2424~210-000  COUNTER XNIFE TF LA (1)
58 $5-70890410-SP  SCEEW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TALIFYT 9/64-40 L=3.9 2
57 R2423-280~-00C  YASHER PRz $°17% C M
58 #01  B2423-280-004  WASHFR FOR DRIVING KMIFE FU-2Z FTETE A (1)
59 801 E2423-280-00B  WASHER FY-AZ FTR°F B (1}
50 B2421-205-040  KOVING KNIFE ASH. FUHAzEYITY 43 (1)
81 SD-0B0CIGI-TP  HINGE SCREW TRy §))
82 35-1110640-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= E.5 #5333~ 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
83 $$-8091510-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=15.0 £523° 0/764-40 L=15 1




7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
AN —- - REFER

28
27 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P i R e i TR U R e e e e e o e e e e e e A e M T ek e e T L s e S A e e e e e ko m an n  a  n l  a  m am

1 401 B2302-280-040  TENSIQON CONTROLLER, HO2 ASM. 2742 443-9 43 1
2 #02 D2302-L4B-BA0  TENSION CONTROLLER. NQ2 ASM. 3747 453-3 93 (Oh4r 3-) 1
3 SS-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-4¢ L=5.9 FAZYT 9/64-40 125.9 (1)
4 B2313-280-000  TENSION POST SOCKET AMFI-Y K084 (1)
5 B2302-280-000  TENSION POST, HO.2 2542 ARFI-VET - (1)
B #01 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PINNTFREY (1)
7 #02 D3112-L4B-B00  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) ARMIRTE (RFYRY) (1
8 B3126-012~000  TENSION DISC £3F3-U45 (2)
9 B3132-552-00C¢  TENSION DISC HOLDER AM43-Y F5IHL (1)
10 B3107-804-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TURE {143-3%5 191 (1
11 #01 B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 {F#3-y A% M
12 #02 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING 44$3-IN"3F (1)
13 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER 1M F3-997 BLTYETR (1)
14 B3119-771-000  TENSION NOT {+43-23Yh (1)
15 $5-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 Ly rET Ak 15/64-28 1
16 B2303-280-000 TEMSION RELEASE PIN AR K5V 1
17 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE APFIVFA4L B4 1
18 B2109-210-000 0IL SHIELD CAP T4NCH VNI4T 2879397 1
19 135-098¢7 GIL SHIELD CAP T4A° - 2E*-%997° 1
20 RE-0500000~-K0  E-RING E3"%b49 § 1
21 B2103-210-000  WIPER COMNECTING PLATE 94N° L3448 1
22 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 CHabas 4.7 1
23 B2106-210-0A0  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE ASH. 94A° R4 B3 1
24 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 2UvEYT P=6.35 H=2.1 1
25 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
26 B2108-210~000  W¥IPER INSTALLING PLATE G40° 5*44% 1
27 SS~6090630~TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 E5%Y" 9/64-40 625 1
28 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 BT 3.7X8X1 1
29 B2107-210-000  WIPER T4 1
30 B2101-210-0A0 _SOLENOID ASHM. VISR VES I IV E 1
31 NM-6040003-SC  NUT oyy7+yE MAX0.7 331 {2)
32 B2104-210-000  SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE YANTRETZYE MIEA4R (1)
33 B2105-210-000  GASKET T4R° KUY A° 9FY (1)
34 B2101-210-000  SOLENOID P INEL LTS (1)
35 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EATPET 23k - 2CURYS (1)
36 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 k333" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
37 B2102-210-000  WIPER ARM JAA" GF" (1)
38 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE SVIE-SES S A 31 (n
39 $8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 4

Note ({FE0) #01..

... For AMS-22085-50002
... For AM3-220BH-5000Z

AMS-220BS-5000Z A
AMS-220BH-5000ZF

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&. TENSIOR RELEASE COMPONENTS

2935 HERK

i




$D-0650305~TP
NS-£110430-SP
BZ2411-210-000
3D-1100301~TF
B2413-210~000

HIRGE SCREW §=
HUT 11/64-40
THREAD TR IMMER

LIHK

HINGE SCREW Heli ¥=3
KNIEE DRIVING BA&R

2R 0=6.5 #=3
gy 11/764-40
AhF) Uy

FAYT =11 W=3
AMFH LUkt

B2408-~210-000
3D-0500803-7P
B2407-210-0400
WP-0801016-5D
S$5~2110920~TP

CAH SHAPT

HINGE SCREW D=5 H=§

CONNECTING RUD

YASHER EX10.5X1
SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5

AREY BAITY

£7uFYT B=h =8

4% LukYnET

EFTHTF 5X10.5XK1
IA%TEYT 11/64-40 1=8.5

B2412-210-0C0
82404-~210-000
B2301-210-040
S$5-6121220-1P
B2301-210-000

STOPPER
CAM INSTALLING

LIXK

TENSION RELEASE ARH ASH.
SCREY 3/16-28 L=11.5
TENSION RELEASE ARM

TaarT gy gR9n®
BLIT2ETEY
ARARATTHTTT By

v3%¥" 3/16-28 L=11.5
AR2RATTINTT

o Bk fnk Juh Dmak fert fond prct gk et
B A e E O CHY b a8 Dup el 1D D O D CRR[AFY B La) DD

B2302-210-000
B2415-210-000
B2414-210-000

TENSION RELEASE SHAFT

SPRING, SHALL
SPRING. LARGE

APIEATTH
{HE0 ERTIATE (¥39)
AREY FRCURTE (274)

P S T J o S e Lol B e e T o e R e e e e e

From the library of: Superior %eying Machine & Supply LLC

HE~6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oehrEYr 3/16-32
726 B2305-210-000  BUSHING MLANAR
21 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {xE 2pih
22 B24¢6-210-000  CAM ROLLER 3a0~%
23 02430-555-B00  SNAP RING BLO-5 Y CYHT
24 HS-6120310-5F  MOT 3/16-28 gYEhEYk 3/16-28
25 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 TAREIRYT 11/84-40 L7
26 B1822-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FTRLOY BIuTT
27 B2308-210-040  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASH. {R2AALAT- D3
28 SB-0640321-8P  HINGE SCREW D= §5.35 H= 3.2 2 uEy" D=B, 38 H=3,2 (D
28 SS-7110710~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PRESFY™ 11/764-40 L=7 )
30 B1522-210-000  YIRE PRESSER LLAMP TPy vt (1)
31 B23¢7-210-000  LIFTER INSTALLING BASE FFIAALAT - 2T~ (1}
32 B2305-210~0R0  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASH. fhaEpnT- B (1
33 B3158-555-RO0  SET SCREW FA¥- EHRRYT (13
34 B23049-210-60¢  YIRE TUBE {I2RAT A F-T (13
35 B2308-210~-000  TERSTION RELEASE LIFTER AF2RALAT - (13
36 B2208-210-00¢  WIRE Fh2AA04% (1}
37 B5-2090%20-1F  SCREW $/64-40 L=8 TAESEY 8/84-40 L=8 2
33 S$5-7110010-TF  SCREY 11/84-40 L= &5 ARV 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
39 135-25001 SFRING TATPI LAY~ BIDATE i
40 E2315-210-0AC  YIRE FIX BRACKET ASM. LFINITAY P44 B 1
a1 MAT-20116500 SUSPERSION PIN B2 RS ATisR Y (1)
42 B2304~210~0A0  TENSIODN RELEASE ARM ASM. {RIARITT HE 1
43 HAT-80116500 SUSPENSTON PIN XM OATERY BV {1}
44 B2402-210-0A0  SOLEMOTID INSTALLING BASE ASH. {5 MUNIRT 4 DR 1
48 55-7110840-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 1,=7.8 TREIEY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 (21
46 BZ402-214-0400  SOLENGID INSTALLING RASE R FIYTESA {1}
47 5S-7110840-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=7.8 RSV 11/64-40 L=7.8 ()
48 HH-6040003-8C  NUT oyETEYr HAX0.7 332 (23
49 B2311~-210~000 TGPPER APIRAYFT 2pyr° {1}
50 B2310-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE LRIAATTOFT 25442 N
81 B2403-210-000  SOLENOLD 4b5D ¥ RIE 1)
52 DEG42-555-BGG  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE €Yy 2-314 AR 2}
53 B2400-210-040  SOLEKOIL ARM ASM. SIS UREL A 5N L T 1
54 38-6121220-TP  SCREV 2/16-28 L=11.5 E3EST 3/18-28 L=11.5 (1)
55 32410-21¢-000 PIN SO ) (1)
58 B7409-210-000  SULENGID ARM T A N T I (1}
57 $5-2110920-TP  SLREY 11/64-40 L=8.5 TRNHEY” 11/64-40 L=% B 2



9. X, Y DRIVE COMPONERTS

X, Y BREHBEHR

N
A2

e & Supply LLC

jMa%n
36

From the library of: Superior Sewin



1 B2601-210-040  X~-Y TARLE ASM. Y F-774 5% 1
2 $$-6090620-SP  SCREW  §/64-40 L=B L7RYT 9/R4-40 L=B 4
3 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER Yabyn® {0
4 SH-B041402-TP  SCREV M4 L=14 RYFFPET AL H4 {4}
5 B2520-210-000 Y FIXED RACE Y254L-2 (23
8 B2519-210-000 ¥ REMOVAL RACE RIS (1}
7 B2502-210-000  RACE TABLE b 224 {1)
8 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE L4 54-3 {(2;
9 $$-9111020-T7  SCREY 11/64-40 L=10 a¥rRT Ak 11/64-40 L=10 (23
10 HS-6110310¢-8F  HUT 11/64-40 gyrhrek 11/64-40 {2)
11 E2521-210-000 ¥ BALL GAUGE N AT T At 2)
12 55-7110910-TF  SCREW 11/B64-40 L= 8.5 2REGEYS 11/54-40 L=8.5 (4}
13 NS-6110310-80  HUT 11/64-40 gtk 1178440 (2)
14 S§-8111020-TPF  SCREY 11/684-40 L=10 oUAET AN 11/64-40 L=19 (2}
15 B2508-210-000 ¥ BALL GAUGE £ L (23
16 5§-60490620-8P  SCREV  9/64-40 L=6 k539" 9/64-40 L= {4)
17 B2507-210-000 X STOPPER ¥xrant (2}
13 82B01-210-000 X% FIXED RACE ¥oF4p-2 (v
19 $5-6110810-TF  SCREY  11/64-40 L=B E539° 11/64-40 L=b 2
20 38~1110840-SF  SCEEV 11/64-40 [=8 5535 11/64-40 L=8 2
21 B112%~210-060 Y DRIVE COVER YLk ain - 1
22 BI124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER YaF4pnT- 1
23 SH~B040E52~TF  SCREV M4 L=4.5 aYBSTIETAL WA L=4.5 2
24 B4BOT-210~000 ¥ SLIT PLATE 3909 2UYR4% 1
25 $5-6121210~-SF  SCREY 3/16-28 1=12 325" 3/16-28 L=9 4
€ BZBOE-210-000 X DRIVE SHAFT THETaYTh 1
27 B2509~210~000 X BELT RECEIVER YATRIARL 1
28 - B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL Srh 27705V 1
23 SE-B040602-TP . SCREY M4 L=6 EUAEFERTAT MAX0.7 L=6 2
30 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW MEX0.8 L=18 EYAYPEAT AR M5X0.8 L=16 4
31 RE-0600000~-K0  E-RING B3 raY 6 2
32 58-1080005-00 . RADIAL BEARING BYTPRY Y 2
33 B2504-210-000  BRACKET, & AY™h TUSEYE A 1
34 SK-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 (=6 PREYT ) P
35 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL YTAGR 2 Y b 3
36 KE-OBO0D00-KP  SNAP RING B E#t 267 6 p)
37 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT (YAl T A i
38 SB-1080G05-00  RADIAL BEARING SRRV A 2
39 R2512-210-000 X TIMING BRELT Xa43u9 A" B 1
40 B2505-210~000  BRACKET, R X575 7793k B 1
43 SHN-6051802-TP  SCREV ¥5X0.8 L=16 YFYFFRTLE M5XC.5 L=18 4
42 SH-6054002-TH  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 BFRF IR~ LN H5X0.8 L=40 1
43 . NM-B050091-5P  HUT M5 RYEHIYE HEX0.8 1z |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. X,Y STEPPING MOTER COMPCRENTS

X, ¥ ZRFovyye—y-—-EHi

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o T T MR e e e e T e P W T T e b iy s i e e A o U oy L o T e L LA e A ey ot

 B2526-210-0BB

STEPPING MOTOR ASM.

Yy 2F9e° VhtE-4- (53)

B2529-210-000  STEPPING MOTOR THY AFYETVH* F-% (1)
E8760~452-M00  TUBE A3¥2-7" (0.3)
D6028-555~B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, VHITE 93y T4UY LETT RN (IT) 3]
06042-555-B0C  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE BV %-3FN AR (5)
B2516-210-000  COUPLING S ENEDVEN &)
SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 BYBIPTEAE M4X0.7 L=B (2)

535-7121610-3P
WP-0501016-5D
B2531-210-090

SCREW 3/16~28 L=15.5
WASHER 5X10.5X1
MOTOR BACE

EIEYT 3/16-28 L=15.5
v HT % 5X10.5X1
-2 RUMRTA

$5-7151210-3P
B2523-210-000
RE-0600000-K0
SH-6054002-TN
WP-0550300-8P

SCREW 15/64-28 L=12
Y DRIVE SHAFT

E-RING

SCREV M5X0.8 L=40
WASHER 5.5X10%0.8

whE32d” 15/64-28 L=12
Y7RT9ITY

E3™2h19 6

TyHYFIRT LR H5X0.8 L=40
L3957 % 5.5X10X0.8

[ R e S el = R L
2 00~ R[NP O P O 4 00 —3 O U G BN

33-7110910~SP
B2530-210-000
NS-6110420-SP
35-0111510~SP
B2511-210-000

SCREV

ADJUSTING PLATE

NUT 11/64-40

SCREV 11/64-40 L=15

X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET

2AhE32Y" 11/64~40 L=8.5
Y¥ 27 aryE FIE9RTA
gYarTYE 11/64-40
oyRET e 11/64-40 L=15
b MR AV 3 5

55-8110422-TP
B2524-210-040
WP-0621016-8D
55-9150710-TP
R0-0981901-00

SCREV 11/64-40 L=4
Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM.
VASHER 6.2X13X1
BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5
RUBBER RING

FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4
Y4RT937s b3

ESETHTR 6.2X13%1
Byaes Ak 15/64-28 L=6.5
Quun™

Wt BN B NSBI DS RO Ra O
O D 00 ] SR dw L3 DO

B2534-210-00¢
SB-7100002-00
B2532-210-0A0
B2510-210-000
SH-8040602-TP

BUSHING

SLIDE BEARING
BUSHING ASM. B

{ GUIDE SHAFT
SCREW H4X0.7 L=6

YA 997y QU X8
A4V
Yz77myIssT B 4%

XB ARy

FR¥I”

82513-210-000

SPROCKET WHEEL

FET9 27°R7Yh

A~ L —~
et LR DD bt bl ek e B8 Ea3 e et BB bk bt b b 2 RO RS A DD bt b gl e BB D[ e e RO DD DO B e el e e
R e T N

32 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN TR AL B4RV

33 5B-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FYTTRITYAY

34 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET VHEEL Y 29k"y 27°RYYE

35 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YA" AR3HT

36 55-7110910-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5

37 33-7111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TREIRYT 11/64-40 L=18

38 B2528-210-000 Y TIMING BELT Y243057AT A

39 B2536-210~000 Y BELT BASE YATARETA

40 SH-5Q40602-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYAP TR0 M4X0.7 L=3

41 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FITTAYTINY

42 B2518-210-000  BRACKET Y™ n 77359k

43 B2517-210-000 Y MOTOR BASE YE-2274

44 S5~7121410-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 WLFEYT 3/16-28 L=14

45 RE-0600000-K0  E-RTNG EF™%t349 6

46 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7" 399"y

47 B2529-210-0AB  STEPPING MOTOR ASM. X9y 2Fve® vt e-%- (43)

438 B2529-210-000  STEPPING MOTOR 9 AFYEC VYT E-%

49 E&760-452-M00  TUBE - 23F3-F7 (0.3)
S0 D60Z28-555-B0B _ 9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE O%37 F40v LE7° AN (I0)

51 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE LY 234K AR

52 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DyHy7FAT AL M4X0.7 L=3

53 B2516-210-000  COUPLING WYy

54 85-6122030-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=20 €3%y" 3/16-28 L=20 3
55 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 e 4% 5X10,5X1 4
56 35-7121610-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=15.5 IMEIFYT 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

From the library of: Superior §0e\_/_ving Machine & Supply LLC



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




@ o A B IS S B O U AL e A 0 D B e O A A Bk Sk bk s L b o o L i e o o A e o hn e e e o e ke

1 RE-GTCOG0O0-X0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7MH) EFgridg 7 1
2 £01  B2557-280-00K  UASHER FOR DRIVIMG ARM FIAFIPATT FTHF B 1
3 BZ578-210-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT $AEEY pAT-YY i
4 B2RT5-212-000 INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT ) 1L LUAY 4% (3% i
5 SS$-7110910-TF  SCREW 11/64~40 L= 8.5 TRETEY” 11/64~-40 L=8.5 2
B B3258¢-212-000  STOPPER gL AhuA” 1
7 SE~61106810-TP SCREW  11/64~40 L=8 B3%¥" 11/684-40 L=8 2
g B2577-212-000  REGULATE PLATE, RIGHT FEIPY FI0EY4E (3F7) 1
9 B2583-212~000  SPRING 2T AT R i
10 B2585-210-000  BALL 23R 74 1
11 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING EATRMT B b4
12 B25063-210-000 LIFTING ARM SHAFT TAPRLAFYTH 1
13 55-B60B041C~-SP SCREW  1/8-44 L=4 edEyT 1/8-44 L=4 1
14 B2586~210-000 BALL HOLDER 35T 1
15 32573-210-00¢  PRESSER ARV TATFLOF” 1
16 B2582-210-000  SPRING ZIPY FETENAT ¥ 2z
1% 35-6151812-TP  SCREY 15/84-28 L=18 B PHET A 15/64-28 2
18 YP-0B12066~SP  WASHER B.1¥11¥2 ESETH R 6.1K11X2 2
19 YS~0831510-KP  SPRING WASHER MRS Z
20 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE REARIHG SFLRT Y Yy 1
21 SS5~8110422-TP SCREV 11/684-4C L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 =4 1
22 B2E50-212~000  FEED BRACKET FITHYETA 1
23 B2571-212~000  LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT 3/ HRL WAt (3%7) 1
24 B2672-212~000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FARL A4S 1
25 35-4110915-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=Q FATEYT 11/64-40 =8 4
26 ‘B1816-280~-00¢  GUIDE PIN THYT 4L AT 4Ry 2
27 R2551-212~040  WORK CLAWP FOOT ASH. 924 FIAVLFIRATIL0F9DTY 1
28 VP-0480806-5P  WASHER 4 8X%2.4X0.8 ESRTYTF 4.8%8.4%0.8 4
29 S8-7110840-8F  SCKEV 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEFRY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 B2553-210-B0B  FEEDING FRAEME 2/1TL R 1
31 BZ555-210~000  FEED PLATE 4R i
32 ¥P-0651001-30  YASHER U} A A 2
33 SE~-9151120-CP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=11 ayEIATAR 15/64-28 L=11 2
34 Re570-212-000  LIFTING LEVER, LEFT 25381 W~ (XY i
35 R2ER1-210-006_ SPRING FHEL EFTYRATR 1
38 B2580-212-000  STOPPER IHL ZRYR° i
37 55-7110810~-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ZALSEYT 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2
38 B2576-212-000 REGULATE PLATE, LEPFT PHIFY Fa9894% (22T 1
39 $5-6110810-TP  SCEREW 11/64-40 L=6 L35 11/64-40 L=6 b
40 B2574~-210~800 INSTALLING PLATE, LEFT FAEE 94 bR 1
41 #1 B2BE7-220-004  WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM , ERP UL AR o AE ) 1
42 RE-070G000-K0 - E~SHAPED SNAP RING (7HM) - CEFTRRXY T 1
43 B2583-212-000  SPRING RASL ATR 1
Note (GFE0) #01..... Selective part

EiRRE

From the library of: Superior %ewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥4 B4R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B3520-210-000
E1415-026-000
WP-0371016~5D
$5-7090520-5P

OIL FPELT SUPPORTING PLATE
GIL VICK HOLDER

FASHER 3.7X8X1

SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5

FEAHL F2haAR

1E YL

AL A R D ¢.) ¢ |
RhEIRS" 09/64-40 L=4.5

S G e S A LT W U S A b O i Ok M S o i o e e W e WA i 0 B b S S it St i gl B iy ke B0 i g s e e g AR o gy ok e e i

1

2

2

4

5 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE Fuk™Yy F2L ATy

8 B35%02-210-000  OIL VICK HOLDEEK FRINEE S

7 B3509-280-000  DIL SPONGE AGES - B3YY F2-x ATY-Y

2 SS-T11071C-SP  SCREVW  11/B4-40 L=7 VEESEYS 11/64-40 L=7

g B3503-210-000 FELT HOLDER FIAMARY

16 B35641-012-000 CGIL YICK L I~ 2dy

il B3516~210-000 OIL WICK AVTTIIY

12 BE3507-284-000 QIL FELT AVITIIRE

13 CQ-20200600~00  QIL VICK 14y g.
14 CQ-2020000-00  OIL ¥ICK ayy

15 BP-3000000~00  VIRYL THBE, WHITE B=3 v AN AYC 0.
18 B3508-280-000 LUBRICATING PLATE oty §1-34%

17 SS-6082120-8P  SCREW 9/84-40 L=21.2 e53¥" 9/84-40 L=21.2

18 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TURE, WHITE D=3 ETo=AA° 470 Q0.
14 S5~-7110510~8P  SCRE¥  11/64-40 L=% TAETRET 11/64-40 L= b
26 B3508-210~000  GIL TURE HOLDER Ero-h NP8
21 BP~-30G0060-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 [aey L ¢
22 83504-210~0060  QIL WiCK HOLUER LA S BN

23 S8-T110710-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7

24 BP~30G0000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ry WA A 4
25 B3518-210~000  (GiL SPONGE FoRTY R38BTy
26 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 whe3RyT 11/764-40 =7
27 B3505-210-000  OIL FELT SHPPORTING PLATE BRAARYLT RRGL4%R
28 B3509-280-000 GIL SPONGE KU = H5LE R3-3 K=y

29 B3517-210-000 OIL TANK FELT ¥3I9250 JINE
30 B3501-210-000  QIL GalGE TR -3

ks CQ-2020000-00 OIL ¥IZK 1YY

BP-3000G00-00  VIHYL TUBE, WIITE D=3 LTS % b

S8~T110510-8p
D1636-555-B0¢
CU-2020000-00

SCRE¥ 11/84-40 1=5
CORD HOLDER
gl ¥ICK

THEIFS 1176440 L= 5
¥T¥EEDY I4Ta-FT 491
25y

EP-6000000-00
SS~TL10710-3P
Ca~2020000-00

VINYL TURE, WHITE D=6
SCREV  11/64-40 L=7
oIl ¥ICK

L oef AT4F°
AEFEY" 11/64-40 L=7

b S

L [
.

e bm ot ofwfofn L ey L3 LabEad L faS L3
i Cad B0 et D3 LD GO =0 CIBERY o Lad D

135-29647 SHUTTLE RACE CAP 4872 AOYEY
__B3505~280-000  PRESSEZ PLATE 4497 F2-243

S8-6090440-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 3%y 9/64-40 L=4
B3504-280-000  OIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE TAE IR
CG-2522000-00 OIL WiCK 2% 1
135-28906 CIL TUBE HOLDER B Frayard B

45 BP-3000400-00  VINYL TYUBE, WHITE D=3 |t LN M

46 35-911G543-CF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5.3 RYAT AN 11/64-40 L=5.3

47 135-288¢7 OIL THEE HOLDER A LEE g ]

43 38-4110715-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATET 11/64-40 L=V

43 S5-7110710-8P  3CREV 11/64-40 L=7 TREFFYT 11/764-40 L=T

a0 B3605-210-000  GI, TUBE HOLDER € Feadubd

51 83502-280-000  QIL TANK FELT ¥2-2307 FLkb

52 CQ~2020000-00  QIL VICK 1Y 0.

53 35~7110710-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 IEFEYT 11/64-40 L=T

54 §3-6111140-8F  SCREW 11/84-40 L=11 £3%37 11/64-40 L=11

99 W¥P-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 et ax 6.2413%1

5B B3518-280-000  QIL SPORGE Fuk™y ¥3~2n74Y-Y

57 B3507-210~000  OIL FELT F2I2TILE

58 B3503-230-000  OIL SPONGE RE™- 2558 333 AT4Y-u

59 B3506-210-000  OJL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 7T Fuda4y

g0 B3522-210-0A0  O7L FELT ASM. AT FUGYTIRL B3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ s}
. . P . h
a—ﬂ»—-—*y—*HHHWHWH-M?—*HHHHWWHNP‘NHMU!;LHHMQ}WHHHNHNHMHMMwMwamHi—&wHw»—au;—xwwww



13. SENSOR COMPONENTS

J

ry of: Superior Sewing

188 libra

LFrom t

L

oy —Bik

e B = et e, s, s 4




1 B4008-210-0AC Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Yikoam ayh43 U3 1
2 $5-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 AEIRY” 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
3 §5-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 REIFYT 1/8-44 L.=4.9 {1
4 VP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 ST 2 3T EOh M3 (1)
5 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Y2y Y Faveysi (1)
6 B4008-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y#oan 2943 (1)
7 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Y3929 2IM4%ET 2 (1)
8 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
9 B400B~210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASH. Y4RT9FtY Bv4 b3 1
10 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE YAR XY B0 RUYEAY (1)
11 M8607-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 Y TWIGEE 1)
12 B4011-210-000  SPACER ¥ATUZA° -9 (2)
13 WP-0320501~SC  WASHER M3 e % 3.2X7%X0.5 (2)
14 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 E323Y" M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
15 $5~7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEFRY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 €313 % 4.5X10%0.3 2
17 HX-0012300-08  CABLE CLIP F-7" Ry 7° 4
18 #X-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP =7 ANy 3
19 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E329" 0/64-40 1L=6 1
20 $$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 H/EIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
21 WP-0330501~SB  WASHER M3 B H ¥ 35 %96 M3 2
22 SK-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FATEY™ M3 L=8 2
23 B4170-210~0A0  GROUND WIRE ASM. A F-7"7-22-0 & 73 1
24 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PHEYAT YR 4
25 B4005-210-040 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASH. YE U3y et B3y 1
26 SK-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 E72%y" M3X0.5 L=i0 2)
27 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 EFPTH R 3.2X7X0.5 (2)
28 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATUZAS -4 (2)
29 B4005-210~-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE YAUTY Byt RYT4R (1)
30 M8606-510~0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 PUB-£0"Y (2) hy (1
31 SS~-7110840~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAE3RY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E3T ™% 4.5X10X0.8 2
33 B4110-210-040  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASM. FOTTZLNF MIERTA 3 1
34 HA-0005800-00  POWER SWITCH FUUFTUA4YS, (1)
35 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH FURT RV F {1)
36 EBT760-452-F00  TUBE 23F2-7° 0.3)
37 B4115-210-0A0  FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. FOTTRAYF 2T M3 (1)
38 EA~9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PIEYAT YR (2)
39 HX~0005500-04  RUBBER BUSHING A 2L 7YY A (1)
40 B4120-210-0A0  LMIT SW INSTALLING PLATE ASM. Y3I9FR4Y9F MIUT4R B3 (1)
41 NM-6030000-0A  NUT M3X0.5 avFEIYE M3X0.5 192 2)
42 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER AT TR 3.1X5.9%0. (2)
43 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 eI F 3.2X7%0.5 (2)
44 SH-4031601-SB  SCREW H3X0.5 L=16 FATIZY™ M3X0.5 L=16 (2)
45 B4120-210-006 LMIT SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE VIVRLYF MIYEAR (1)
46 HA-0013600-00  MICROSWITCH 249024YF (1)
47 B4110-210-000  FRAME SWITCH BASE b7 24YF PR 4 (1)
43 §§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 I/EFEYT 11/64-40 L 2
49 $§5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAMEF25™ 11/64-40 L 2
50 B4130-210-0A0 FRAME SENSOR CORD ASH. FTTEVE -8 M3 1
51 HK-0253202-50  25-POLE CONNECTOR 2%9% 25P (1)
52 B4150-210-0A0  SENSOR PLATE ASM. APEL PS4 B3 (1)
53 B4140-210-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASH. b o o) {1
54 S§-7090850~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 A" 9/64-40 L=8 1
55 R2703-210-000  BUSHING AMFUIVE 7YYz 1
58 B4004-210-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASM. Y% MYE4R A% 1
57 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 2 PUF-§ATY (2) 73 (3)
58 SK-8031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 v32%" M3X0.5 L=10 (8)
59 WP-0320501-SC  VASHER M3 E34717% 3.2X7X0.5 (8)
60 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATU24° -9 (6)
61 B4004-210-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE XEur FIIEAR (1
62 $8-7110840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 Pe3FY” 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
63 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 L5984 % 4.5510X0.8 2
64 HK-0122900~00 CONNECTOR FIXED BASE Bt IF4%4 2
65 SL-4860681-SC_ SCREW M2.6 X 6 FAT2FY" 42 M2.6 L=6 2
66 HX-0006500-08  CABLE CLIP YREIRT YR 1
87 GBC-02622000 15~POLE RECEPTACLE 40y LE7° %YL Yo 15%3% 1
68 E4-9500802-00 CLIP FIVRATYES 150 2

From the library of: SuperiorzGSewing Machine & Supply LLC




14. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPOXENTS (1)

e EmER (1)

Mo o e e e s e

A ——— i— R—" A A —— i — A — o———— p—— p—— i —,  S——f S  imi— —  ——— ——

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



e e G e A L L A S e U e S T i o e e W G G e e e G e o -

1 #01 DB2553-210-008  FEEDING FRAME B /EFIVIIS B 1
? B0l B2553-210-00C  FEEDING FRAME © FITRIUEDs C 1
3 #01  BSO70-210-000  FEEDING FRAME BRACKET VS asr VENE VDN 1
4 B1601-210-00B  INTERMEGIATE PRESSER B 9L B 1
5 R1601-210-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 33341 C 1
6 B1601-210-00F  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D 13181 D 1
7 B2426~210-00C  REEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE PUFSS M 1% 1
& B2426-210~000  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 M4} 2,434 1
9 R2555-210-0¥C  FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE N R - Lt A v N 1
10 B2556-210~0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK, SMALL 4573y Y39 1
11 B2556-216-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE SRIET 50 B4 1
12 B2553-210-0X0  FEEDING FRAME BLAMK, SMALL ATEARITELIITIW YA 1
13 B2553-210-0Y0  FEEDIXG FRAME BLANK, LARGE AFRLFIERIVMIN T3V B4 1
14 #01 B255§-210-0X0  RIGHT FEEDING FRAME 3LANK, § FAFLIVIRET TSV YA 1
15 #01  BP558-210-0Y0  RIGHT FEEDING FRAME BLANK, L LN AV 1
A a0t B2559-210~0X0 LEFT FEEDING FRANE BLANK,SHALL SIEFLUFORLRTY 250 Yae 1
17 K01 BE559-210-0Y0  LEFT PEEDING FRANE BLANK,LARGE F TP LR AT L 1T Rl B AT B 1
18 B2856-210~008  FEED PLATE R %48 B 1
15 B2556-216-00C  FERD PLATE © ¥542 L 1
20 $5-7110340-8P  SCREW 11/64-45 L= 3.2 THETRYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
Z1 BZB92-210~000  PLASTIC PLATE STCPPER Fo52FYn RITELARYAC 1
22 BO1  B25G0-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT FELFYZATUAE 57U 1
23 ¥01 B2591-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT THIFIRATY AR 33T 1
24 202 B2BE7-210-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE TP RITHE IV ¥4 1
25 B2587-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE & RIANEIY A B 1
98 BZ585-210-000  HATERIAL PLATE B 389139 U4 B 1
27 B2561-210~000  HOME POSITION GAUGE FART ST Ak 1
78 B16G1-210-00E  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER E +384L B 1
29 B2564-210-0A0  ADXTLIARY FEED PLATE aSH, BITITR4E B8 1
30 B2564-210-000  FEED SUPPGRT PLATE, & R a4 A {1
31 §5-8150710-TP  BOLT 15/84-28 L=8,5 pyhrRTar 15/64-28 L=6.8 (3}
32 P-0B51056-SD  WASBER £.5X11X1 ESHET R BL5X11XL V3
33 YP-0B12066-5P  WASHER 6.1X11%2 €IFTHEE 6141188 {1)
34 B2565-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, B FYTA9R4% B (1
15 B2EE6-210-000  FEED SHPPORT PLATE COVER ARy L (13
35 #01 B2B53-210-0V0 FEEDING FRAME BLARK FATEST > Tl A 1
37 #01  B2553-210-0V0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PRVIELFYS T3 S AT 1
32 GSB~02001040 ONE-PEDAL SYITCH ASM. DUACEN L Z24YF 73 1
39 GBR~21001040 HANUAL SWITCH ASM. FEF 2474 3 1
40 GSB-01002040 MANUAL SWTTCH ASH. A FEF A49F A 73 (1)
] SL-4040881-3C  SCREV M4xs FATIES" iz HAXG.7 L=8§ {2)
42 GSB-01002000 MANTAL SVITCH PLATE CODVER FEN 249F MYELR FA"- (1)
43 EA-9500R01-C0  CABLE RaKD WA S {n
44 SL-4030881-5C  SCREY M3YS FATAEYT £h M3X0.5 1,6 (n
45 GSB-01001000 MANUAL SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FER Z4YF FYVEAR (1)
46 HX-QGU5R50-CA  RUBBER BUSHING A NN EEE (1)
47 GSB-01005040 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-z8 A Y3 (1}
48 E8760-452-F00  TUBE FET 2 (0.1)
44 GSE-01003040 MANUAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. FEE 249F Y-k 93 (13
50 HA-0013500-04  PUSH BUTTON SYITCH FYR" RS (1
51 $5-7116350~SF  SCREW 11/84-40 L=3 73553 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
B2 E5-0E00R01-G0  CABLE BAND YHEYAT YT (2}
53 GSB-010040A0 FOOT SUITCH ASM. TIR 249F D3 (1)
54 E2594-210-040  CASSETTE HOLDER ASM. FEUMYL hy 1
5% BZ592-210-000  CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE BEIFTRL TFA4Y 1

Fote (FEED) 801,
#02.

oo. For AMS-2I08 optional parts
... For BT

For BJ

FMS-210A BTV VBB ®
BTA.RIF

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. SPECTAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (For L,J}
BRI TSRS Q) (L, R

1
%
%
i
i
|
I
|
[
§
%
f
o)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o e 7 i B R e 53 S TRE b R 0 kil e o S g ke o W o e ol B et i o oyg e . e b o ik ke ol ) b B S e A s b o i b e ke A L L Y A AL R RA L A A T A

1 R1802-210-00A  FEED PLATE CAREIER BAR 4L 4% 1
] SE-9121340-CP ZCREY 3/18-28 L=13 aYRTRTEF 3718-28 [=13 4
3 B2o50~210-0AR  FEED BRACKET ASM. 2RI A (%) 3
4 PI-G4B0525-08  HOSE ELEOVW ez IART (43
5 _BA703-206-000  TUBE IRF Fa-T LYY €11
) PA-1602503-A0  WORK CLAMP ¥0UT CYLINDER,RIGHT PR (1}
7 EE-C400000-%0  [£-RING Ey=yrids 4 £6)
3 RPBE3-206-000  CONNECTING fIn ML SRS IVE & 4 S (2]
G B25586-206-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE Pt~ Tk (2)
1G B2SR5-206~000 ARM B TA4EL 35" B (1
1 S5-6120940-5P  SCREV 3/16~28 =8 ERyT 3/16-28 L=0 4
12 82880-220-000  STOPPER FITL ApyA° (2)
13 B2549-280~000  VORE CLAMP FGOT MOUETING BASE BALL /4734 £ - (7)
14 B2545-289~000  RALL RRETALBRR 235944 §7 45 {1
15 £8-8151230-83PF  SCREW 15/64-28 | =12 PogY” 16/p4-28 L=12 {1)
16 S5-8151812~-TP  SCREV 15/84~28 L=18 DY FTETAE 15/64-28 (2)
17 WP-0B1Z086-8P  WASHER 6.1%11X2 3T 6. 1X11X2 (2)
18 AS-0E21510-KP  SPRING WASHER NI (2)
18 SB-TI00002-00  SLIDE BERARING RFARTYT ok (1)
28 PA-1602504-4A0  VORK CLAMP FOOT CYLIEDER, LEFT IR (1)
2] B25B1-208-00¢  SUPPORT SHAFT Wyt ¥HY T3 n
22 B2550-210-G0A  FERD BRACKET I3 474 n
23 $§5-8120410-8P  SCREY kAR {i)
24 F2584-208-000  ARM A RIFFL 9FT ¥ {1}
25 B2562-206-000  SHAFT 1AL VS 1)
28 RE-0700000~K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (THM) E2varin 7 {23
27 B2572-212-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIAEL ZATUAR 4]
2% $5-4110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=§ FAT I 11/64-40 L=0 {2)
28 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN FEETE 4L YA {1
30 $5-7114840-3P  SCREY 11/64-40 1=7.8 RAEDEYT 11/64-40 L=T.8 23
21 WP-0480856-5F  WASHER 4.BY&_4X0.8 LSTYR T 4. 8X8.4%0.5 {23
32 D2560-212-BAK  WORK CLANP FOOT ASH., RIGHT PIFRIPYIAT AR 35T 43 1
33 D2591-212-BAK  YORE CLANP FOOT ASKH., LEFT FATITIIAIE BT 43 1
34 B2555-210~-000  FEEDING FRAME. RIGHT RIAHL UMY (3% ) 1
35 B2B54-210-G00  FEEDING FRAME, LEFT 23T 2E98 {27 i
36 BZBh7-210-0AR  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, RIGHT TERRFYRFANRLTIIEET HE i
37 Bz587-210-0A4  PLASTIC BLARK PLATE, LEFT FORAFIIRIALT 5, 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. TABLE COMPONENTS

BRI

-
Ine

mg Maet

i perio%GSe

N

L

"~y

52

From the librar




o e T A W G S UL W YL A T R A A W 0 R S S S I e ARE A A T S S K SPY A R A L NP S R A e Moo v iy ke o o AT S g e G s A i ol AL i e o

1 RBZ01-216-000  TARLE Fu T4 i
2 MTJ-HSO0000S SCREW SET - PR R 4R 4
3 BRZ2LZ~210-000  FRAME SUPPORT BAR (S A & B 1
4 SK-3311800-SC  WO0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 THRENRYT D=3.1 L=16 4
5 B8202-205-000  OIL HANAGEMENT 7705 5% 1
8 BRZ03-210-0A0  TAELFE GROUND WIRE ASH. G- F-Za-bT B3 2
7 YP-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 EFUTITE ATERA N4 Z
& SL-4030681-SF  SCREY K3 L=8 FAT 22T BAX M3 L=B 2
g E&204-012-000  DRAVER SHPPORT EERTY #8Y 2
16 SK-3311800~8C  WOCD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 EFFYT D=3.1 L=18 &
il 118-494502 DEAWER LFXTY i
12 B1116-210~-000  RHURBRER PAD E s v Mw A 1
13 B8204-210-000  VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PaD E R % AT A 3
14 D8204~855-040  DRAYER STOPPER EFRTUARIAT - 1
15 SK~3322001~38  SCREW D=3.% =20 WEEYT D=3.8 L=2D 2
16 B&EIO1-~210~040  STAND UNIT F¥IFUaTH 1
17 BE104-552-000  TARBLE SUHPPORT F-1Th BRI PALY {4}
1% B81GI-210-000  STAND ASH., UPPER BLEYIEIT Y 2
18 B8105-210~000  STAND ASM., LEFT PFROEYITY BRTY {13
26 $N-1204315-3E  HINGE SCREV D=2 H=43. 1 BRVESS D=12 H=43.1 )
21 VS~1253010~KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21.85X3 NPy 12.5X21.5X%3 {4)
22 Yp-1252210~3C  VASHER 12.5%25.6%2.2 ey R 12.5K25.8X2.2 {4)
23 YP-0371602-SE  WASHER B.7X18X1.6 k39 3 §.7X18%1.5 &
74 VS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASKER B.BY15X1.4 NOFEPTETE R OBY1BX]. 4 (8}
25 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M& 1=20 et Ay ME =20 (3)
26 B3110-552-000  RUBBER CAP FeRETRL FYTT {4
27 B§150-210~-060  CASTER F~1TAFYIR 4
23 SK-9082023-88  SCREVW M8 L=20 myshi~ 4 M8 L=20 {n
24 §¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING YASHER &.6X15X1.4 ATEEEN% B.8X15%1.4 El)
30 WP-0871602-5E  WASHER 8.7X18X%1.6 L9983 8, TX18%1.6 o
31 Baleo~-210~-000 GIL HGLDER ASH. FIOSEIRRT AN (1}
32 NM~E0E80721-SE  NUT M8 ByHs Ty M8 M
33 B3108-210~000  STAND S1DE SHPPORT ASH. FaFFaakyTT R (1)
34 B2143-210~000  STAND ASM., RIGHT BFanhyIT g 33 (1)
35 SH-9082073-8F  SCREV ME 1=20 oyFmET R M3 L=20 (2}
38 WI-0861410-KK  SPRING WASHER 8.8X15X1.4 ATET 5T 8.6X1541.4 (2}
37 WP~0871602-8F  VASHER &.TX18%1.6 e 5T 8.7X18K1.8 (4)
38 B2114-21G-000  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET FRARIT Yy {2)
34 B3153-771-000  PEDAL CORNECTING ROD ATETRIT Y (1)
40 D2113-555-B0¢  PEDAL BUSHING FIfR YL £2)
41 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT AT R RwYh {1
42 SH-90581203-88  SCREV M6 L=12 OUITET R B L=12 {2}
43 WS~0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X%31.4X1.7 ATRETETE B.ZX11.4K).2 (2}
44 YP-0671016-SE  UASHER B.7X13X1 51T 6, 7TX13X] {2}
45 B8125-210-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE FI{RFITLYAR (1]
46 BE151-210-G00  PEDAL LA (1)
£7 B2107-210-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT 43M. PAPFISTVATS {1y
48 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET VEYFI~ PAAF €2]
4G YP~08716062-3E UASHER &.7X18X1.6 E3emgme §.7X18X1.6 {2}
50 WS-02851410-ER  SPRING WASHER &8.8X15X41.4 R TR 8 BX15X1.4 {2}
51 SM-9082023~SE  SCREW M8 L=20 pYETEKE ME L=20 (2}
52 KH-BO80T721-3E  KUT M8 RFErIYr M3 {2
52 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 TRENFYT D=4.5 L=20 {2}
b4 H¥-6120003-8E  HNUET MWi2 vy M12 333 {4}
55 SH-QO86513-8C SCREW M@ 1L=63 ohET AR M8 1=85 2
56 WP-GR71B0Z-SE  VWASHER &.7X18X1.% ESHTAT: 8.7X18K1.8 4
57 B&180-2106-000  CONTROL BOX FIXED PLATE B4F7HAT 2F44% 1
58 HU-BO80721-3F NWUT M8 Pyt HE 2
58 #01 SL-4040691~-SC  SCEEW M4 X & FATIRYT BL2 M4XD.T L=B 8
66 #01 B8211-210-000  MWOTOR PULLEY COVER B E-8 771 YaT- B 1
i1 #01 BEZI0-210-0G00 MOTOR PULLEY COVER & =& 170 JAT- & 1
¥ #01 WP-GHB1B16-8C WASHER 5.8¥X16X1.8 B 573 5.EX18X1.5 2
83 #01  SK-3582500-8C WOOD SCREV D=5.5 L=25 RETFYT D=hL5 =25 2

Hote (5D #01

... For export

STt

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. CONTROL 20X COMPOMENTS
SH - 2 AR

D!Stll?l‘lnh E ¥ 1 {4

REF_ND. NDTE PART Wi, AMT.
1 201 HAS10-513-8A0 COMTROL BOX ASM, a [FERETAET T 1
2 ¥02 H3510-513-0A0 CONTROL BOX ASM. € (Ll T Li |
3 #03 MIBI0-513-8A0 COWTROL BOX Asw. & B IAT I |
4 w04 MARIG-S13-CAC CONTROL ROX ASM. C C4%" AN 191 1
5 105 MES10-513-EA0 tmllltﬁl. Bﬂl‘. ASN., E Lk = e | 1
6 M0G0 E-513-000 tid T B 971 !
T SM-9082023-SE  SCREV !ul L_t?ﬂ arETE  A: M L=20 4
& W5 08B1310-KR  SPRING YASHER B.6X[5%1.4 NI 8.BX15X1.4 4
g P-0450002-SC  WASHER &.5X1BX1.6 L7972 F 3.5X18X1.6 4
10 HIGG2-512-000 CONTROL BOX COVER r42" 385752 AnT- | %
1 SL-doq1091-5¢ . SEEE' [T} E 10 Fa 305 tL1 WAX0.7 L=i0 8
i MES12=-512-040  SYITCH VOLUHE ASM, FAILENzRL A1 1
IJ HE~0284050-30  WOLUNE a0 34703 50K (1)

Hliﬂgljgﬁ%gg LEVES SI.'I:EH' s T ] Eﬂ_
4 B pAT= oz
E g du'eusgf' SC gtéa; ué L= 7AT2¥0° M2 L=% 3
EM-0D08300-10 FILTER FiAR= 1
1! KAETE-513-CA0  FAY ASM. Ty N 1
éﬂ 5!—1#44#5#-:: $CIEH Hfig.T L;#El_ 171#. MIXD.T L=d0 ]
0 ¥ i FLOPPY DISK DR . e ,L-i*“ ET_T_L'
i L-4030891-SC SCHEY Wn@ -rn.‘:“i'ﬁ ELT WIX0.5 L 4

. 1011 3120000 FOOD INSTALLINC PLATE FODMY?Y 43 |

23 SL=q047081-5C  SCREV M4 X [0 $AT20%° Tha W4X0.7 L=1d q

24 WX=0017400-08  KnOR £ U3-LT% 1

75 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING 3-}"7°95 .

25 MIG10-5(0-990 PLATE I 21NN 43 |

27 SL-4041001-SC SCREX M4 X 10 A" 195" eL2 NAX0.T Lel0 i

25 PS-0410002-%N  SERING VASHER W4 ARt NG 4

20 UM-G040001 -SE  YIRD ADJUSTLING PLATE ATTACHING SUT omoasivh H4X0.7 1ia 1

Note (iE2) »01.....

For 100V{For domestle wse)

I0VE IRAA]

From the libfary off-Sifefior<8ewing Machiné’&"8Hpph LLC

m3..... For 200V For Jomextic uss)

WVHEIEMRE)



BER v 2 ABE

e e e e e e e e e et o - . 0 e 0

9 101 17 (8- 19 ‘

@ {
!
i
|
|
i
& !
[
}
I
!
!
|
!
|
!
|
|
{
|
t
i
!
! %
| e !
i i
: ]
i ]
% & 3
i !
o |
REF.NG. BOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOU S S AMT,
1 801 M8570-513-0A0  OPERATION BOX ASH. UEL B B 1
2 #02  MBET0~510-AA0  OPZRATION BOX ASM. VAT B3 1
3 M8670-510-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YUEEATY B3 {1}
4 HY=0011800-00  BATTERY 3.8V F ¥ 3.6¢ {1)
5 HX~0015300~00  BUZZER 1 A {1}
g HG-0032900-G0  B1GBE (LAZDIVLL) % 41-r LA30IVLL (137
7 H1083-510-000  SPACER A4TERAS =% {19)
3 HA-QOCTB00-00  TALT SYITCH REE2494 (19)
g M1081-510-000  GPERATION BOX FRONT COVER PR TP EFRA - (1)
16 M3004-513-00A  OPERATION PAMEL PR FR Y- b (1)
1 M3004-513-0A0 GPERATION PANEL THY RTEE Y- 73 (1)
12 M8572~510-040  GPERATION BDX STAND ASM. VREATIYFRY 43 (1)
1 M1076-510-000  VIBRATIGN-PROOF RUBBER PAD SEZARTIIVE 4 (1
14 H1077-510-000  WASHER PEISLSEFTR (1)
15 H1078-510-00G NUT YFLOAFATY {1)
18 ¥103G-510-000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER TN L LI T 23
17 HM-BO3Z0001-SC  HUT M3 B¥EI9E HIR0.5 132 {4}
18 HM-6030001-SC  HUT 3 pydEYE H3X0.5 193 (6)
19 ¥P-0320500-3C  WASHER M3 39T EF 2T aIh M3 {63
20 ¥1082-510-000  OPERATIGN BOX BASE COVER FOBRT A - 2PN" - (13
21 SL-4020881-SC SCREW M3X3 FATIFY thx M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
22 H&571-510-0A0  CGPERATION BOX TRUNK LORD ASH. YARATFANEAY ~T R M3 (1)
Note 3 E3E) #01..... For domestic use BB
802, ..., For export SR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25

AR

19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONEKRTS

30

28 27

26
. . 2|3
Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

|
S
@
| [ | S
| 1[0 | :
_W Wuwﬂun_@ﬂumm%wﬁﬁ o DE_HEQ :\mw 2
PSSR [ I i s [ i =4 S B s P S | S
h/mjijil Pt 1 78 o R LN el =
/_ N ol 1 ] P o O o | 0
| mmﬂun R OO | b gyt /h,;g | =
_ (e = = = e OO | | N B | £
M owﬂ_ﬂu — [ oﬂumﬁu oD _ _ —.0 O /_(_ m
_ 0L T FT) Ty, 0000000 {3) ¢ | ! } o | -
| IYTTRTITIII AN _
| — o _
w
m N R :

e e e i . —" — — — ——— — — — — — — — — —— — b At



H8B01-512-AB0

CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. C

CPU ¥n™ (L7

s e M WD e Aol o g Vol o . A U St R S T 0 WS Y T T T T W TR e o P 1 T T o e S e e e e e i M Yo et o g e e s ol e o o o e Ryl s k. P

i

Z UL-0084210-03  ROM (1) Ic n
3 HEL-0084210-04  ROM (2} N {13
4 BX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.8V FUF 3.6V 1
5 H3604-512~0A0  POWER CIRCUTT BOARD ASM. POYEREA™Y 5% 1
B HO-G108022-10 TAPACYTOR 220WF avF ¥ 220N 58
1 HC-D187010~20  CAPACITOR 1COOMF avF s 1000MF {1}
8 HO-GLE8033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF avFt vt 3300MF (1)
g HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 1000QMF 2AFT Y 10000MF (2)
10 GBR-0171300¢ TRANSISTOR FIN 8 FIUY 28 I4Y B (1)
11 SL-2030881-5C  SCREY H3X8 T4523Y" £h2 M3X0.5 L=3 (2)
12 NM-BOS000L-SC  HUT M3 gyarryr H3%0.5 152 )
13 HEB0R-512-0AD  PHDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PHDCEA™Y U3 1
14 HI1003-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE € FOEYLY (2)
15 M1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D FAFYNY D £1)
16 SH-1031201-SC  SCREV M3¥0.5 L=12 $3335° M3X0.5 L=12 {(8Y
17 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (28D1182) VYT AR (28D1162) {20}
18 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY AR P T TN (2)
19 81.~4030881~SC  SCREV H3X8 AT 2FY* PAZ M3XC.5 L=8 (20}
20 $1-4021081~SC  SCREW M3 X 1¢ FATFSS B4 M3 L=1g {4
21 HOG0O-171~-004  SPACEXR kR IUY RRYFIAT -8 (8}
22 3L~4031481-SC  SCREW U3 X 14 +4% 235 LA M3X0.5 L=14  (B)
23 HT-0033300-00  FET {(28J113) MUY 2% {2)
24 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7a k2-2" 74 &)
25 H8602-512-0A0  T/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. L/PSA™y 3 1
28 N1021-512-000 RADIATOR FLATE A EYRIATY 4 (1
27 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FATAFYT T4E M3 L=12 (2)
23 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oY TeE KX0.5 131 {23
26 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 23D1298 YT (23D1288) {4}
30 BL~G063900-00  IC (UPL14324H) I {(UPC14324K) (1)
37 BX-0019700-0C  INSULATE PLATE TYIVATY {53
32 SL-4021281~3C  SCREW M3 X 12 FATAFYT BAR M3 L=12 (5)
2% HM-6030001-5C  HUT M3 oy M3X0.5 12

From the Iibrai'y of: Superigg?gwing Machine & Supply LLC

(5



20. POWERW SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
BE-a2-FER

i
"Wl

' a,; -J f'“"l' "‘"‘ S

i &«._"! A\\ \\\ l(l Eﬁ\

b= -v 19
(e

WQ 20
%\ (u'.!
33-35 22 23 28 2526 27 14-—35

36 T
( /%g /

40

Ny

~ ~

42 :\\\\\ [D\Ekkfi ::
S
J

From the library of: S\Jperior Se




1 K8601-512-AB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. C CPU M"Y {Cihy i
P SL-4030831-5C  SCREWY M348 FATAES" EA7 U3 L=B 4
3 M8554-512-040  CPU POWER SOBRCE CORD 4ASH. CRUF A va-+" h3 i
4 M8511-512-040  REGULATUR &43M. bE 2% 73 1
5 SL-4030891-SC  SLREW 438 AT BL2 M3 L=B P
¢ H3546-512-040  FDD SIGRALING CORD A3k, Fpb vt -a~y" 3 1
7 H8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SCGURCE CORD ASK. FOD # 2y un-p" 43 1
by HEB62-512~040 JF CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. VFERy 28 1
g SL-4030391-5C  SCREW M3¥8 A0y ki1 MY (=8 8
10 H3556-512-0A0 1/F _CONTRUL PUWER LOR[D ASH. [/Fe43%"33¢ 7705 va-1"43 1
i1 HE5T-512-0A0  I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASM. I/FnE ams 7l un-r" 43 1
12 H8551-512-040  PGH~1 SIGNALING CORD ASH. PGH-1 pra™na-d" 7% 1
1 M3588-513~0A0  SOLENGID CORD ASH. VidrT 2= 93 1
14 HES8Y-A12-080  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. LESF i BT 5 IS S 53 1
i5 H2544~512-040 X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. XA A2t-8 3-p743 1
i6 HB545-512-040 Y PULSE HOTOR CORD ASM. YA Rat-4 3-bTH3 1
17 UR542-812-0A0  SIGRALISG CORD ASH. ol L M A B Y Al M 1
18 M86G3-512-0A0  PHOC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCHA™Y 43 1
19 SL-404310%91~-3C  SCREW M4 X 10 FATZEYT A MAX0.7 L=10 5
20 MEEE5-512-040  PMOC POVER SOURCE CORD ASH. PHDCF ™ a-4" B3 1
21 HB5423-512~0A0  PMDC SIGHALING CORD ASH. PMBCYY® Y -} B3 1
22 MEG04~512~0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. POMERSN™Y B3 1
23 SL-2030891-8C  SCREW M3X8 AT AFYT BAR M3 L=8 4
24 MBR5Z2-512~040  PGM-1 POVER SOHRCE COED ASH. POM~1 Fo W ana-1" i 1
25 #01  ME5I3-512-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. & FUUET Y FAURARR 1
26 #02  M8513-B12~BA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. B FUUETY pUARYY 1
27 #03  HB513-512-CA0  TRANSFORMER 2ASM. € FruFt R O3 1
28 SL-4051081-5C  SCREW MBX0.8 L=10 FAT2EY A2 MBXG.8 L=10 4
28 ¥1012-512-000  CARLE COVER FERY IAT- 1
30 M5514-512-040  RBECTIFIER ASH, piyaey 73 1
21 3L-4041091~-8C SCREW M4 X 10 FATAEYT AL H4XG.T L=ld 2
32 M8540-512-080  AC POWER SOURCE TRUNK CORD ASH ACF U™y $aok{I~1" 53 1
33 HE~0268500-80  TEEMINAL BASE L 1
34 HK-Q268500-26  TERMINAL BASE 2P 2 YIET4 2P 1
35 SL~40471281~-8C  SCREW M4 [ =12 FATARYT $n% M4 L=17 4
36 H3L41-512-0A0  SEHSOR SIGNALTHG CORD ASM. Py¥- YuaTaa-r by 1
3 MBB97-512-040  SENSUE TRURE CORD ASHM. Pui- F2T4-TT R % 1
38 M&R21-510-0R0 X PULSE KOTOR TRUHY COKD ASM. bR LRSS SO LEL S e W 1
39 MBS0Z-510-0A0 Y PULSE HOTOR TRUHK CORD ASM. Y12 RAE=a=F205 48~ 8 3 1
44 HES95-510-0A0  CLYUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASK, DE9FT R FFINNLY TR AY |
41 M8592-512-040  SOLEROID TRUHK CORD ASH. IV-RATATT ga0kd H4TVR 73 1
42 M8561-512-0A0  FEDAL SWITCH CORD ASH. AT ETRAAF A-PTAR i

... For 190V~250%
... For 100¥~130V
ov. For export 220Y~-440V

190V~Z50¢
LO0V~130V 5
Z20V~40Vi

From the library of: SuperiogBSewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1. PEDAL & ACUESSURIES COMPORENTS
RE o~ AT SFER

T T T T T f‘*
| 4
! |
; =3 1
| ||
| ol
L
| Lo
i i
|
)|
|
| |
i
| 17 {
e y
[ T
| |
| oy
; N L
! =} i "
! 8 1
|
; |
1 i
B : &y
REF MO, NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION I AMT.
i H3590-513-040  PEDAL SWITCH ASH. AT RRAYS N3 1
y; 201 M8589-510-0A0  ACCESSORIES PRy 23} 1
3 Y3010-110-B00  VOLTAGE SHEET YRy {1
4 £9629-252-000 - FUSE 54 k2-2" B4 {1)
5 HF-0014007-00  FUSE 74 R ea-1" Th (1)
g L9672-452-000  FUSE 32 vi-Z° 3R (0
7 EGR12-801-000  FUSE 24 ¥ azEY pa-a” (1
2 #02  M850C-510-0AR  ACCESSORIES TRy 43 1
g M3006-510-000  VOLTAGE SHEET PRIy (1)
10 EQ62¢~252-000  FUSE 54 v3-2" 54 (1)
i1 MF-0014007-00  FUSE 74 F4LFT ea-2" TA (1)
17 FG872-452-000  FUSE 34 v1-2" 34 (1)
13 E9612-601-000  FUSE 2a “315y k2-%" (1
14 M3004+510-000  PATTERN RECORD SHEET A ST 1 e i
18 %03 M@656-513-000  FLOPFY DISK & $-£"2 FU4I0 A i
1% 305 HIS~POO950AC KOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.B. 95 €-97°-) P.C.D 95 73 1
17 #O6  HTS-POOBOOAD HOTOR PRLLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 £-47°-) P.C.D 80 % 1
18 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18Y2.5 ATET % 10X18X2.5 (1)
19 NH-B550815-SF  §UT A~k (1)
20 BOB  MTJ-VMOOS000 Y-8ELT, 50 THCH VA"t BO4uF 1
71 #05  MTJ-TM0G5230 ¥ BELY GOHZ 521NCH TA*RF 5249% 1

Note (FEEE) 201

... For domsstic use (200V)
... For cuport (BROV-4400)
Floppy disk in service patiorn

EWA 200V)
A (380V~440V)
PRS- A -1y

From the libgary ofiSyperior Sewing Maching&.ssupply LLC

P

g e B



AR EER

REF.HO. KOTE PART NO. DESCEREIPTION S, ANT.
1 111-81559 THREAD STARD ASH. {387 Y9 By i
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 4% TUMY (2)
3 B3320-704-L0G-A SPOOL PIN LRIy 2)
4 B3211-012-00¢  SPOQL REST CUSHION LFTEINET (2
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST {F2EITES 2)
3 SH-8061610~8C  SCREW ME L=18 Ciary Mo L=19 2
7 B3318-704-1L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARRFOFT aET )
8 B3311-704-000  SPOCL REST RCD RURBER CaP TR - R 2TA (1)
G 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. AMRFUFCR B3 (1)

1) 111-81609 SPOOL REST 20D, UPRPER {FEFETS A1 (1)
11 B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT LM -YE T (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5%0.8 L=14 FATIESS HEX0.8 {2)
13 NH-8050001~8E  NET M5X0.8 2yEIIYE H5Y0.8 (2)
14 111-5150¢ SPOGL, REST ROD, LOWER £MRFRTY V4 (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM {RI9F B (1)
18 US-0510002 K%~ SPRING WASHER 5.71%8.5X1.3 NFEH Y 5. 1%9.0K1. 3 €3]
17 NM-6050001-8E  HUT M5X0.8 YT YE K5X0.8 13 (2)
18 B3317-704-000  HUT C15 ARRTES - BATTP {(2)
19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30%2.8 EIPTHE 1TH3042.6 {2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER APRFRT - T ~Yvat s @
21 W3-1643202-KF  SPRING WASHER MR 16, 4%28,8%3.2 (1)
22 HAD-11532000 STAPLE 2~ AFYTIOR (3

From the library of: Superior‘wSewing Machine & Supply LLC



PGM-1
1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS
Fi& - ZERRK

REF.¥0. NOTE PART NO.

#01  M0O011-520-0A0
#02 M0011-520-0AA
M1012-520-000
SK-0030801-3A

C o

S

10

PGM-1 PROGRAMMING DEVICE
PGM-1 PROGRAMKING DEVICE
PANEL

SCREV M3X0.3 L=8

PANEL MOUNT ANGLE, LEFT

MC-520 Ive4ey
MC-520 dutqry

VPEL LS

P73z M3X0.8 L=
RERRIVEPV R (E2T))

SH-0030801-3A
K1009-520-000

1
b
3
4
5 M1003-520-000
6
7
g SH-0041201-8A

SCREW M3X0.8 L=8
DIGITIZER MOUNT, LEFT
SCREW M4X0.7 L=12

P27 M3X0.8 L=
FUYTR4T v (eXTY)
FIA2EYT M4AX0.T7 L=12

1

1

1

4

1

3

1

4

: M8505-520-080  GROUND WIRE ASH. A 7-22-F" A%3 1
10 ¥8502-520-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FIUITWI-TTh 93 1
1 GES-~13008000 CLOTH PRESSER RUBBER RIARLT A 4
12 SL-4030881-3F  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2FYT thZ M3 L=8 4
13 #03 M2002-520-000 DIGITIZER SHEET (JAPANESE) PR I-F (A7) 1
14 #04 MH2002-520-004 DIGITIZER SHEET FUY A48T -y~ (342ha") 1
15 M8512-520-0A0_  GROUND WIRE ASM. B 7-za~}" BY3 2
16 SL-4040841-5C  SCREV M4X8 FATIRYT BAZ MAKO.T L=8 3
17 M1013-520-000  GROUND WIRE TERMINAL P-Z2-3F4 1
18 M3513-520-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASK. C F-22-F" Chi 1
19 #03 M2001-520-000  OPERATION PANEL SHEET,JAPANESE z29%ay egad v+ (1770) 1
20 #04 M2001-520-¢0A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET S2HYIReI9IT Y-k (342717) 1
21 K1002-520-0G0C  PANEL MOUNT ANGLE, RIGHT NIV R (3%T) 1
22 SM-0030801-54  SCREW M3X0.3 L=8 b922FY" M3X0.8 L= 3
23 SM-1031201-3C  SCREWV M3X0.5 L=12 51397 M3X0.5 L=12 2
24 M1011-520-000  SLIDE STAY WASHER A4 AT ITHTF 1
25 HM-7030510-5A  HUT M3 ayky79039r M3 2
26 H1010-520-000  SLIDE STAY A34b" 2T~ 1
27 SH-0030601-SA  SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 FIZ2%Y™ M3X0.5 L=6 2
28 NM-7G3¢510-SA  NUT M3 DYEr7IEIYE M3 P
29 M1008-520-000  DIGITIZER MOUNT, RIGHT FUUTRATT vk (3%7) 1
30 SK-0041201-SA  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 F523%397 M4X0.7 L=12 4

Note (i£3C) #01..... For domestic use EHWHA
From the li2ary oferSupetrior Sewing Machin@f@gSupply LLC

Y HBor Tananaco *ny



LED #HiBE#H
!

T

: /

e o é

£ o o

} ¢ o

i o © o @

o) o

o o ° o

] © © o

| fe] 3 Q o Q

] o o o

l 3o SO o ©

Ilo : o o

f o] 0.— - I FO i

i o ° [»] (o) o

I

|

| @rr——2o L. 5

| /

| 4

|

|

=

|

[ 1

b o e . — o  —— — —— —— — e —— . — —

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Vi s 4 AMT.
1 M8601~520-0A0  LED CIRCUIT BDARD ASM. LEDEA™Y 43 1
2 HG-0033500-00  DIODE EREE LT (40)
3 HX-0016100-00  BUZZER 7Ty~ (1)
4 M8507-320-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASH. A YuTaE-7 8 ADS (1)
5 M8509-520-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASM. B wwatek-7"4% BY3 (1)
6 SL-4030681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 6 FATEIY M3X0.5 L=6 i 4
7 #01 M8503-520-0B0  DIGITIZER ASM. FrUTR4ET M3 1
3 #02 MB8503-520-0C0  DIGITIZER ASH. FURYTRATT 43 1
g M9602-520-000  STYLUS PEN AR132A° Y {1)
10  #01  M2002-520-00¢  DIGITIZER SHEET (JAPAKESE) FUYTRART ¥R (ITTV) (1)
11 #02 M2002-520-00A DIGITIZER SHEET FYTR48T-3-F (332h17) (1)
12 #03 WG603-520-000  TW0 BUTTON CURSOR ba S A 1

... For Japanese
... For English & German & French
... Special order part

g
SR B
RRIEN

From the library of: Superigg Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




For 17,0}

(

AMS-210B (NITH INVERTING DEVICE)

AMS—-210B REEFERK (T, )

pu
SR

e e i s s

I
§
%
i
|
|
|
L

Mmmmmmm——mmmmmwmwmmmmmmmwﬂJ

L

.
%

lEchine & Supply LLC

i
}
1
s
|
j
|
i
|
I
|
|
|
i
!

E{peri r %Sewi :

54
y of: S

From them :

4
47
i




S e W Ty R e G LA L Ly A don M R M AL Sl o S A R A 4 L B W RS T AL LR A T T T Y B S o e e W e W GAF S R T W g R e D L2 T e G e i e g e

1 SS-T110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEBFS 11/64-46 L=T 2

2 D3164-555-B00  OUTEK PRESSER PLATE PHe~31E 4

3 B4309-210-000  YIRE UOUMTING BRACKET, LEFT NUFUIEY ATIRYTLE k8T 1

4 SS-7111410-SP SCRER  11/B4-40 L=14 THEFRY 11/64-40 L=14 2
B HS-5820310-SP  NET 3/18-32 IRy 3/16-32 2

& SE~T110840~3P  SCREV 11/84-40 1=7.8 AeF3Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

7 B4311-210-0A0  SOLENDID ASH, RUFYIITFIE 53 1

] EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND FPEVAT VRS (4)

g B4313-210-000  SOLENOID SUPPORTER, B AUFURETEYL MIYRETL B )
10 84211-210-060-) SOLENOID RUEVID 7Y (1
13 B4312-210-000  SOLEROID SUPPORTEER, A R Z WYL 4 A (1)
12 NS-6150430~8P  NUT 15/64-28 orETIYE 15/64-28 &)
13 WS-0451040-KF . SPRING VASHER A EP P72 4.5%8.5X1 6}
1 SM-6041210-8C  SCREY H4X0.7 L=12 LIaFYT H4X0.7 L=12 (8}
1§ B4308-210-000-4 WIRE RKUT TLY-19p _ ()
it 38-7151210-5P ~ SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ThEFES” 15/64-28 L=1Z 4
17 B43GT-210-000  QUTSIDE SLIDE PLATE APFHRILIEY AT AL 1
18 B4215-210-000  BELT COVER LID RUFSEEAT SRR -7 1
19 E4315-210~000  SPRING, B PITEIATE B 2
20 B4310-210-000  WIZE MOUNTING BRACKET, RIGHT AFVT4Y RETRYYEAR 8T 1
21 B4304-210~0A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ASH. NFUASTIANL ZAT AR 73 1
22 B4305-210-040  VIRE ASH. AUFUAND4Y 53 (1)
23 HS~B520310~5P  NUT  2/16-22 QAT 3/16-32 2)
24 B4304-210~000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER RUFyROTEAET 24T Y4% {1)
25 SS-5081210-8P  SCREW  1/8-44 L=12 L9%5° 1/8~44 L=12 {4)
75 SS-BOEOS1I0-SF SCREVW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 E5%9% 1/8-44 L=§ {4)
27 B4303-210-000  TURN ARQUHD CRANK BEARING AYEY VY YThnE {1}
28 B4301-210-006  TURN AROUED CRANK SHAFT BYFY A39h Oy {1
20 RE~0400000-K8  E-RING E¥ %27 4 (1}
30 D2568-1.8%-B0OC _LIFTING DRIVE PLATE FuE-48% (2%) {2)
k¥l DZ569-LBV-B00  OUTER SUPPORT PLATE FOR= K4 (2}
32 B4314-210~000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE AVFVATTERYL PIYET4 1
32 $5-1090750-8F  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 SRAAMUTEEYT z
34 S3-7060B10~8P  SCKEV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ARG 3732-58 L=5.5 1
35 YP-0250516-8D  WASHER 2. 5Y6X0.5 L5 R 2.5X6X0.5 1
36 01 HDP-170B1400 REEDLE DPX17 #l4 N DPX17 #14 1
37 #02  MHC~3720009-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #90 M SYI356 86 1
38 B2425-210-0AB  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. Mg iy (Heah 1
39 $$-10602:10-TP  SCREY  3/32-58 L=2.2 $5EY° 3/32-58 1L=2.2 (2)
40 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTFFPTAL” (1)
41 B2425-2146-000  WEEDLE PLATE P §))
42 B2417-280-000  MOVING KWIFE DRIVING LEVER LRET LAT-3T8 (1)
43 B2418-280~-000  COLLAR PIS TNV, (1)
44 B2415-280-040  WOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASH. 4R YN - (¥Eh) B3 (1)
45 BI414-28C-0A0  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. AMF PRt (R04) 9% 1}
48 SS-8110430-TF ~SCKEW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E3Ey° 11/64-40 L=4 §3)
47 $8=7110740~TF  SCEEYW 11/64-40 L=7 REFEE" 11/64-40 L=¥ 1)
48 WP~0450846-8F  YASHER ST {1)
49 B24)18-280-000  MOGVING KNIPE COMNECTING LINK PUAAT By 1)
50 B2424-210~008  COUNTER KNIFE TFAAA, {1}
5l SS-7090410-SP SCREV 9/84-40 L= 3.8 TREFEY. G/64-20 [=3.5 2]
52 B2423-280-00C  WASHER Fredx 27FE C ()
53 B2421-210~0A0  HOYING XNIFE ASM. [ 5 5 (1)
54 S0-0800281~TF  HINGE SCREW H=6 ¥=2.7 2TuRy” H=b W=Z.7 (1)
55 D1805-MLE-HOC  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 34743 1
56 D2112-L4B-BoC  TAKE-TP SPRING (HEAVY) PRI F (3e0Y) 1
a7 R3126-053-000  TENWSION SPRING AFFI-INTF 1
52 B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE MFT VLT (PR i
58 D18318-282~HOD  SHUTTLE #RETT TRy 2w 1
30 D1817-282-N00  SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDLE TEETY L (JRAY %) 1
81 MDP-170B18G0 NEEDLE  DPXIT #13 A DPY1T #18 1
82 #02 HMC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #1190 AY S¥3355 110 1
B3 B4317-210-0X0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BLAMK AUFVAGTRIRL T 9V i
64 B4323-210-000  YIRE HOLDER Sy TEIETST 2
85 $5-711084C~3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.3 REIRYT 11/84-40 L=7.8 2
86 B4322-212-000 SPRING C 231 ATF (0D 1

Note (3EEE) #01..... Except JE JEEM<
BO2.. ... For JE IER

#A1] parts other than shove are those of sodel AMS-2104.

%MWWW“@%S%’?@&S;M@ Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5l

Fart Ho. Paze Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho, Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref,

= & H o, & H o 2 & H . & % A o,
BP-3000000-00 24 15]Bigl1-8B04-BOO 32 FIE1808-208-000 12 21B2414-280-040 12 50
BP~3000000-00 24 18{B1411-804-B00 12 391B1808-980-00C 12 23 (R2414-280-040 44 45
BP-Z005000-00 24 71§B1411-804~C60 ] BIEB18YI~205-CAA 12 371B2415-210-000 18 17
BP-300D000-00 24 241B1414-232-000 6  117BIS1E-205-000 12 §182415-280-0A0 12 49
BP-3000000-00 24 37 1B1419-028-000 24 21B1813-880-000 12 B1B2415-280-080 44 44
BP-3000000-00 24 45 iR1501-127-000 10 5181814-980-000 12 111B7416-280-000 12 48
BP-B000000-00 24 381B1501-210~000 B 33(81515-980-400 12 12 |B2418-280-000 44 43
BI193-214-00¢C 4 521B1502-210-048 B 301BIRIG-2B0-000 20 3ZIB2417-280-000 12 7
B1144-210-000 2 8 1B1502-210-008 3D 1161316-280-00¢ 22  26|B2417-280-000 44 42
B1193-210-040 Z 11B1502-541-000 10 GIBIRIB-280-000 30 201IB2418-280-000 12 54
B1166~210-0A0 4 20/ B1504-210-000 £ 131Bi817-205-040 12 4/B2418-280-000 44 49
B11€7-210-0R0 4 42 :B1505-210-000 & 2% 1B1813-205-900 12 51B2421-205-080 12 BO
R1108-Z10-5600 2 55 B1506-210-000 &  24{B1815-286-000 12 10]B2471-210-0AC 44 53
B110¢-210-00¢ £ H4R1507-210-000 8 Z21B1820-280-000 12 17|82423-280-008 12 58
B11L0-210-000 2 b6 IB1BOT-552-000 10  17{B1821-280-000 12 14|B2423-280-00F 17 54
B1111-210-040 4 4B |B150&-210-089 8 11B1622-280-000 12 1B1BZ423-280-00C 17 57
Billi~232-000 2 3G1B1508-210-000 3 TIB1823-205-080 12 1182423-280-000 44 52
51112-210-000 2 B7|B81508-210-000 & 1T|B1901-280-04D 8 21R2424-210-000 12 5%
B1112-210-000 2 BREIBI509-227-000 10 11B1901-280-0B9 5 1182424-210-000 44 50
81115-232-040 2 141B1510-227-000 10 3/B1801-280-0B0 g 31B2425-210-0A8 44 38
Bi115-232-040 2 35]BI1511-210-000 & 2Z6]B1903-552-000 153 &1B2425~-210-0AC 12 43
B1115-232-000 Z  1B1B1511~555~¢00 10 2| B1905-541-500 & A1B2425-210-000 12 4B
R1115-232-600 2 323|B1513-210-000 8 10(B2101-210-040 1 30| B2428-210-000 44 41
B11i6-210-008 4 571B1515-210-000 8 §162101-2106-000 14 341B2425-210-004 12 4%
B1116-210-000 & 48 1B1520-212-000 &  11iB2102-210-000 14 37 [82428-210-00R 44 40
B1116-210-00C 32 1Z1B18071~2068-000 ig 31B2103-210-G60 14 21|R2426-210-00C 28 Ki
B1117-210-050 z 21B1801-210-008 28 41E2104-210-000 14 321B2425-210-00D0 28 g
B1118-210-050 2 4Q1B1801-210-00C 23 5|B2105-210-000 14 33[B2R0O1-210-0A0 18 1
B1121-210-040 4 371Bi1391-2148-00D 28 SIB2I06-210-0A0 14 231B2BOI-2310-000 14 18
B1122-210-000 4 AT|B1801-210-00F 28 281B2107-210-000 14  29|B2802-210-00¢ 1% 7
B1122-236-000 2 341BIBU2-Z06-0A0 10 4TIB2106-210-000 14 28 |BERO3-214-000 1B 3
B1123-210-G00 18  21|B1803-210~0A0 10  10182109-210-000 14 1B 52504-210-000 18 32
B1123-280-000 2 Z2IBIGOE-210-000 10 39 B2301-210-0A0 16 12 1R2BOS-210-006 18 40
B1124-210~000 18  2Z2iB1607-210-000 10 11182301-210-000 16 15 (R25C&-216-008 18 25
BE1124-280-000 2 44 |B1809-210-000 10 43|B2302-210-000 18 16 |B2S07~210~000 18 17
B1125-210-000 4 30 |B1810-2106-040 10 34 |B2302-280-040 14 1:B2508-210-00% 18 18
B1125-280-000 Z  ABBISII-Z10-000 10 4 {B2302~280-000 14 51B2500-210-000 18 27
B1126-210-000 2 §1B81612-206-000 1 35 1B2303-280-000 14 1H{B2510-210-00¢ 20 29
B1126-552-660 ¢ 47 |B1815-206-040 10 141{B2304-210-0A0 16  42iB2511-210-000 20 20
B1127~280-400 £ 25IBIBIB-206~000 10 60 |R2305-210-000 16 20iB2512-210-0O00C 18 3¢
B1128-210-G00 4 25 1BIBIS-210~00G0 10 26 |R23I0E-210-0A0 16 27:B2513-219-000 1& 28
B1130-210-000 4 2FBIGI7-210-000 10 27 [B2306-210-0B0 16 32 |B2Giz-210-000 20 3
B1131-210~040 4 22 [B1B13-206-000 10  24{323006-210-00¢ 16  35/B2514-2310-000 1% 3§
B1136~2310-060 & B iBIS19-210-0A0 1 30182307-210-000 16  31IB2514-210-000 20 34
B1137-216~000 4 21 1R1822-210-00G0 10 22{B2303-210-00C 16 38|B2515-210-000 18 37
B1140-210-000 4 4D RB1622-210-000 18 26|B2309-210-000 16 341B2516-210-000 20 &
B1150-490-000 2 12 1B1822-210-000 16  30}1BZ310-210-000 18 5O |B2B18-210-080 20 B3
B1201-210-060 § 39 {RIBIS-208-000 10 153R2311-210-000 16 49(B2517-210-000 20 43
B1202~210-000 G 25 IBIB26-210-000 10 37 |BZ312-220-000 B 29|B2518-216-000 26 42
B1203-210-060 & 26 |R1SZV-210-000 10  321B2313-280-000 14 4(B2519-210-00C 13 f
B1203-280-000 B 5|B1683-210-0A0 10 48[B2315-Z210-040 1B 40 1B2520-210-00G 18 5
B1204~210-040 § 35 (B18283-210-006 10 531B2401-2035-000 G 27 B2s21-210-000 1% 11
B1205-210~040 6 44 1R1G629-210-009 10 51 1B2402-210-0A0 1B 44 {R2522-210-000 18 3
B1205-210-0B0 6 40 [B1830-21G-000 10 5D B2402-210-040 16 48 |B2B23-210-000 20 12
B1205-210-000 G 231B1631-210-000 10 54|B2403-215~000 16 51 |B2524-210-080 20 22
B1207-205-0A0 6 LOIBIG3I3-210-000 10 421BZ404-210-000 16 12 |B2B26-210~000 20 39
BE1208-210-040 6 4D 1EITOL-210-000 & 21 B2405-210~000 18 21 [B252B8-210-Q00 26 38
B1209-210-040 6 A7 |B1T0Z-210-600 B 341R2405-210-000 16 221BI529-210-0AR 29 4%
B1223-771-000 6 10]81703-210-GAD & 20B2407-210-000 1B 81B2529-210-0BE 20 1
B1401~210-000 6 13|B1704-210-000 8 15 |B2a0R-210-000 16 6 1B2529~210-000 20 2
B1402-210-000 6 IZ|B1TO5-210-040 8 16 {BZ406-210-0A0 16 531B252%-210-000 20 48
B1403-2580-000 6 16 |B17G7-210-000 4  18182409-210-000 16 S6IB2S30-210-000 20 17
B1404~286-000 6 7|B1802-216-080 12 21]B2410-210-000 1B E51B2531-210-000 20 10
B1405-012-000 2 19(B1803-210-000 12 401B2411-210-0G0 1A 3LIB2532~210-0A0 20 28
B1445~210-000 6 18|B1304~-280-0A0 12 34|Ry412-210-000 16 11[R2533-210-000 20 45
B1406-210-000 44 581B1S05-205-000 17 31B2413-210-000 1B 5(B2534~210-000 20 28
B1411-552-040 0 14 |B1805-980-000 12  29({B2414-210-000, 15 18|B2536-210-000 20 39

Fromrtheti

rary of-SuperiorS

wing-achine & Supply tC




¥art No. Fage Ref. Part Ho. Page FEaf. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
& W H o & % J= T 5B B fo. 8B B Ha,
B2545-280-000 30 14/B2594-210-0A0 28  54|B3541-012-000 24  10|BBE204-210-000 32 13
B2540-280-000 30 13{B2702-2106-000 14 17|B40G4-210-CA0 26 SEIB8210-210-000 322 6]
82550-210-0AA 30 3|B2703-210-000 28 BB B4004-210-000 28 81 |BEZII-210-000 32 B0
B2B50-210-00A 30 221B3107-804-000 14 10 1B4005-210-GA0 285 25 B2219-125-000 4 50
B2560-212-000 22 22|B3112-761-000 14 6184005-210-000 26 29
82551-212-0A0 22 27)§3114-232-000 14 11|B4006-210-0A0 26 91CE-2020000-0C 24 13
B2553-210-BOR 22 30{B3114-771-000 2 46;8B4006-210-500 26 10{CG-2020000-00 224 14
B2553-210~0¥0 28  37|B311¢-771-000 14  14|B4007-210-000 18  24|CG-2020000-00 24 31
BZ553-210-0W0 26 36[B3120-125-000 14  131B4005-210-0A0 28 1cQ-2020000-00 24 35
B2h53-210-0%X0 28  121B3123-352-000 2 18 [B4008-210-000 26  8|(0-2020000-00 24 38
B2553-210-0Y0 23 13183123-352-000 2 361B4009-210-000 28 T1C0-2020000-00 24 52
B25E3-210-008 28 11B3125-012-000 7 151B4010-210-000 28 5100-2522000-00 24 43
82553-210-00C 2§ Z21B3125-012-060 2 29|B4011-210-000 28 12(CS-079101a~SH 12 21
B2554-210-000 30 351R3128-012-008 2 17iB4011-210-000 28  28|CS-0R0CSIB-SH 12 4l
B2555-210-000 30 34{B3126-012-000 2z 37{84011-210-000 26 B0 CS-1471014-5H & 3
BZ556-210-0K0 28 9(83126-012-000 14 £1B4110-210-040 26 3310%-1471018-5H & 23
BZ556-210-0X0 28  10|B3129-082-000 14  12|B4110-210-000 28 47
B2556-210-0Y¥0 28 11[R3120-053-060 44  57(B4115-210-0A0 28  371D1830-555-RO0 24 34
B2S56-210-008 28 18|33132-552-006 14 9 |B4120~210-0A0 26  40|01805-HLR-HOO 44 55
B2856-210-00C 28  19|B%201-210-040 4 10:B4120-210-060 26 45 |p1817-282-H00 44 60
B2556-210-000 22 31 IB3293-210-600 4 16]BAL30-210-0A0 26 50 D1218-282-NOO 44 59
B2557-210-044 30 37[B3204-210-000 4 31B4146-210-040 26 531D2302-L4B-BAOD 14 2
B2557-210-04B 30 36{R3205-210-000 4 11B4150-210-0A0 2B 52 1D2430-555-R00 4 12
B2557-210-0A0 28 24 B3208-210-000 4 18[B4170-210-080 20 23192430-555-B00 18 23
B2557-280-008 22 2183207~210-000 4 12184301-210-000 44 28 |D2568-L8Y-B00 44 30
BZEET-28G~008 22 411B3208-210-000 4 17iB4303-210-000 44  27|DPSAG-LEV~BOO 44 31
B2558-216~0X0 28  141B3208-280-000 4 11|B4304-210-0A0 44 21{p2590-212-BAK 30 32
B2558-210-0Y0 28  15183208~210-000 4 181B4304-210-000 44  24|02581-212-BAE 30 33
B255G-210-0%0 28  16|p3210-210-000 4 4|B4305-210-040 44 221D3112-L4R-BO0 14 7
B2559-210-0Y0 28  171R3211~210-000 4 TIB4307-210-000 44 17|D2112-L4R-BOO0 44 5B
B2581-206-000 30  211B3212-210-000 4 §B4308-210~000-4 44  15{D3159-555-R00 1 33
B2561-210-000 28  271B3212-761-000 4 21B4308-210~000 44 3ip2164-555-B00 44 2
B2582-206-000 30 25 |E3213~205-000 8 24[B4310-210-00¢ 44 201p3310-555-D00 40 20
B2383-206-000 30 21B3308-704-000~4 40 11 B4311-210-040 44 7|D6G2&-555-B0B 20 4
B2563-210-000 22 12[83311-012-000 40 41B4311-210-000-4 44 10 |pp0o28-555-BOB 20 50
B2564-206-000 30  24[B2311-704-00¢ 40  8)B431-210-000 44 11 |D6042-555-B00 8 4
B2554-210~GAC 28 2G|R3317-704-000 40 18|B4313-210-000 44 9 |DB042-565-BG0 10 BT
B2564-210-000 28  30|%3318-704-L00D-A4 40 7104314-216-000 44 32 |DRO42-555-B0O 14 aB
B2ZEB5-208-000 30 10(B3320~704-L0C-4 40 3(B4315-2106-000 44 19/DH042-555-B00 16 &2
B2565-210-000 28  34183416-552-000 14  35[B4318-210-0G0 44 18 |pB042-585-B60 20 5
B2566-208-000 30 91B3507-210-000 24  30|BaZ17-210-0X0 44 63 |pp0o42-555-B00 20 51
B2556-210-000 28 35|B3R02-210-000 24 §1B4322-212-000 44  060|pg113-555-B00 32 40
Be570-212-000 22 34 {BRK0OZ-280-000 24  51(B4323-210-000 44 84 p2z04-555-DO0 32 14
B2571-212-000 22 23132503-210-000 24 g |B4703-206-060 30 5
B2572-212-000 22 24|B2504-210-000 24 22 |BBOTG-210-000 28 3{EA-GBO0BOI-00 28 24
B25T2~212-000 30 27 |Rz2804-285-000 74 42| B8I101-210-080 32 18 1EA-GR0OBO1-00 28 28
BRET3-210-000 22 131B3505-210-000 24 27|B8IO1-210-040 32 13 |EA-3500B01-00 28 43
BZ574-210-000 22 40|53505-280-000 24 4¢iBSIC3-Z10-000 32 34 [EA-3500R01-00 25 52
B2575~212-000 22 4183506-210-000 24  59188104-552-000 32 17 |EA-9500B01-00 44 8
B2576-212~000 22 38{33507-210-000 24 57 |B8105-210-000 32 19 |EA-$500B0Z-00 26 63
R2577-212-000 22 $1pa607-280-000 24  17[BELO7-210-000 32 47 :E8784-452-FOC 26 28
B2574-210-000 22 3| pz508-210-000 3 51B8108-210-000 32 33|E87B0-452-F00 28 43
B2580~212-000 22 B1B3508-210-000 24 20]B8110-582-C00 32 20 IERTH0-452-KO0 20 3
B2080-212-000 22 361R3508-280-000 24  1G}BE1IZ-B52-000 32 48 E8760-452-M00 20 49
BZ580-220~000 20 12|B3509-210-000 24 50 |B8I14-210-000 32 3B [FU812-601-00C 3% 7
B2581-210-000 22 351B3500-280-000 24 7188125-210-000 32 45 |EQS12-601-000 38 13
B2582-210~000 22 16 133500-280-000 24 98| BBIZ6~210-000 32 31 |E9B28-252-000 3% 24
82583-212-000 22 9lg3500-280-000 24 58%1B8IB0-210-D00 32 27[E0B29-252-000 39 4
B2583~212-000 22 431B3515-210-000 2 15 {B81BI-210-00¢ 32 4B1E9E20-250-000 3¢ 10
B2585-210-000 22 10{83518-210-000 24  11|BBIS2-771-000 32  41}E9R46-252-000 33 15
B2586-210-000 22 1432517-210-000 24 29|B8IS3-771-000 32 39|ES572-452-000 39 6
B2587-210~000 28  25|p2518-210-000 24 5|68180-210-000 32  571{pG72-452-000 30 17
B2588~216-000 28 2B R2BIE-210-000 24 25|B8201-210-000 32 1
B2590-210-000 28 221R3518-280-000 24 A |B8202-205-00C 32 51GRC-02622000 26 67
B2591-210-000 28  23|p3520-210-000 24 11BB202-210-000 32 3|GRR-01713000 | 10
B2592-210-000 238 21 1R3E21-210-000 2 41| B3203-210-0A0 32 8 1GES-13008000 41 11
BR593-210-000 28 BB |p322-210-0A0 24 §0|BE204-012-000 32 4 08E-01001040 28 34

From the library of: Superiqg Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX QF PARTS %= gl
Part Ho. Page Ref.é Part Ho. Page Ref, Fart Ho. Paze Ref. Fart Ho. Page Ref.
& & " o, =B H Ho, &% H Ho, &= & 2 No.
GSBR-01001000 28 45 | M1602-512-00G0 33 16 {HEBHT-512-040 38 A2 IN5-6120310-SP ¢ 33
GSB~01002040 28 4D HIQGE-BZ0-000 41 21 1HBBHBA-BIS~0A0 3% 13145-B120310-%P 18 24
G8B-01002000¢ 28 4Z i MIQ03-312-000 38 14 ME5BG-S1Z-040 3% 14185-B150310-SP 2 21
GSB-01003040 28 4G IMING3I-520-000 41 S1MBE70-510-420 34 2 1 B5-8150310-5P & 3z
GSB-01004040 28 521 H1004-512-000C Rist 15 TMBRTO-513-040 34 1IHS-6150430-5P 10 35
GSB~G1005040 28 4T |MIGO8-520-000 41 Z9|MABT7I-510-080 34 272 |HS-6150430-SF 44 12
GSB-02001040 98 33 1K1I009-520-000 41 TIHBE72-510-040 34 12| NS-B1E0540-8P 8 35
K1010-510-00G 33 ZH 1 HB578-513-080 33 18§ HS-B820310-SP 10 58
HA-OOOBE0G-00 26 34 |M10T10-520-00G 41 26 [HES9D-513-040 39 1{NS-8820310-8P2 18 19
HA-O007H00-00 34 BIMIO1-512-000 33 22 MBSQ1-510~0A0 38 38 |NS-6620310-SPp 44 5
HA-Q0135G0-04 28 60 |M1011-520~0G0 41  24{MERU2-510-0A0 38 39 4S-6620310-SP 44 23
HA-Q0135006-00 28 35|MI012-B12-0G0 38 20| MEBEUZ-512-040 32 41 NS-6680420-8F 12 30
HA-DD12800-00 28 Ag tH1012-520-000 41 3 MBEY5-510-040 3240
HA-DO13T700-00 33 14 1MI013-520-000 41 17|HB597-512-GAG 38  37]PA-1B02B03~40 30 &
BC-0108022-10 3R g | K1021-512-000 36 26 |HB599-51C-0AR 38 & PA-1B62504-20 30 20
HO-0187010-20 38 7IRIOTE-510-000 34 131HBR50G-510-040 39 21P3-0450525-03 3% 4
HO-0188010-30 28 QI HIOT7-510-000 34 14[M8B01-512-ABD 36 1iPS-0150085-KP 4 14
HC-0188033~-20 36 &|HI078-D10-000 34 15| HRGO1-512-ABO 38 1 P5-0250182-80 12 1B
HF-0014007-00 3% E1HIGB0-510-000 34 16| M8601-520-0A0 42 11P5-0400182-€¢ 4 21
HF-G014007-00 28 17| HIOR1-510-00¢ 34 9 M8602-512-0A0 36  2519S-0400182-K0 4 33
HO-0022700-00 28 18| MI082-310-000 34 Z0{M8B0O2-512-0A0 23 ]
HG-0032860-00 34 & IHI0B3-510-0600 34 7| M8603-512-040 36 13|RC-04T70BLI-XP 12 22
HO-6033500-00 42 2IHZG0I-520-00A 47 20(MBB0O3-512-0AC 38 18 (RE-0I20000-KD & 12
HL-0122000~00 28 64 |MICDI-520-000 41 191¥3004-512-0A0 36 3 RE-D320000-KC 10 12
RE-G253202-50 26 51 | K200Z2-520-004 41 141H8604-312-GA0 38 Z22(RE-0320000-K0 10 40
HK-0286500-20 38 34| H2002-520-00A4 42 11|MBB0G-510-0A0 26 30!RE-0400000-K0 10 133
HE-Q266500-80 38 33| M2002-320-000 41 13{#8806-510-0A0 26 S7IRE~-0400000-KG 90 7
HL-00B3900-00 38 30 HZO0Z-8520-00C 42 10/ H3607-510-080 28 11|RE-0400000-KG 44 29
HL-0084210-0% 38 2IHIGE4-510-000 30 14 ME&RTL-BI0-080 34 S{RE-0500G00-K0 14 20
BL-0084210-02 28 31M3004-513-0A0 324 11 MBE02-520-000 42 9| RE-0800000-KP 18 38
HN-0006300-1¢ 33 17|M3004-513-004 34 10|HD803-520-00C 42 12 IRE-0600000-K0 18 31
KR-0284050-320 33 13 {H3006-510-000 39 9IHBE0U-171-000 36 21 [RE-0600000-K0 20 13
HT-C024600-00 36 17 {M3C19-T110-BCO 38 3IHGE30-513-000 39 1GIRE-0000000-K0 20 45
HT-0025700-00 36 20 M4007-110-08E 6 48 RE-0BOOOOG-KO 22 11
HT-0033200-00 36 231 HBEOZ-520-0A0 41 1018 ~B030000-D0 26 41 RE-0700000-K0 22 1
HX-0G02106-00 33 25| WES03-5Z0-GBC 42 7 I NH-5030001-5¢C 4 41|RE-0TO0000-KO 22 42
HX~0005500-04 26 39 |H8503-520-0C0 42 BIHM-B030001-3C 34 I7IRE-OTO0000-KO 3D 78
HY-000B500-08 28 451 H8505-820-080 41 9INN-6030001-3C 34 18|R0-0442401-00 4 54
HY-C00B500-0A 28 65 | HSB07-520-0A0 42 L1 HK-BO30C01-3C 36 1Z]R0-0951901-00 20 25
HX-0011400-08 33 24 (M8509-520-080 42 S{uM-8030001-30 38 28
HY-0011800-00 24 4 | MBS10-513-2A0 3 S{RH-B030001-3C 38 33/SB-1080005-00 18 32
BX-0011800-00 36 4 P MBE10-513-840 33 PIHM-6040001-88 33 29ISE-10B000B-0¢ 18 38
HX-0012300-04 26 131 M&S10-513-CA0 33 4| KM-G5040003-50 14 31ISR-10B0005-00 20 33
BX-0012500-0B 28 17 {HB510-513-DAG 33 21 RH-8040003-8C 16 48 SR-1080405-00 20 41
HY-0015300-00 34 5 W8510-513-Ea0 33 5| HY-60E0004-SC 4 5B{3B-7100002-00 20 27
HA-0018100-00 42 2 1 H8511-512-040 38 4 | NU-BOBOOO1-BE 40 1Z1&B-7100002-00 22 20
§X-0019700-00 36 31 [M8B1Z-512-0&0 33 12| KM-BOBODOI-SE 40 17ISR-7100002-00 30 19
HE-5029800-00 33 20 [ H8512-520-040 41 151 RU-BO50001-8F 18 431SR-7120001-00 8 27
MB513-312-AA0 38 25| HH-BOGOOLZ-SC 15 5B1SD-05006803-T 16 7
HAG-11532000 40 22 |MB513-B12-BA0 38 26| HM-BOB07ZI-SE 32 32|80-0800101-TF 12 Bl
HAT-£0116500 8 22 |MBB13-B12-CAC 38  27[HM-B080721-SE 32  S2|sD-0B00281-TP 44 54
HAT-3011680¢ 16 41 | MB515-520-0A0 41 18| KM-GOBO72I-SE 32 58|8p-0800321-8F 10 29
HAT-80116300 16 43| MBA14-B1Z-0A0 38 20| HM-BI20003-SE 32 54)3p-0600381-SP 10 13
HC-2005610-00 6 20id8540-512-0A0 38 32| NM-B5B0B15-8F 3% 19)sp-080041I-TP 16 20
HO-3720008-00 44 7 LHB541-512-0A0 38 36| NM-7030510-3A 41  25/5p-0B40131-TF 10 g
HO-3720011-00 44 62 |MB8B42-512-0A0 38 17|NM-7030510-3&4 41  Z28\sp-084021i-5F 14 74
HDP-170R1400 44 36 | H8X43-B12-0A0 38 Z1[NS-60S0310-SP 2 40|s5D-0BACG3ZI-SP IR 2B
HDP-170BI500 44 81 IHB544-512-040 3% 15| HS-6090310-5P 2 471SH-0640323-TF 10 49
HDP-500B1400 £ 19 HERAR-B12-0A0C 38 16 NS-6110310-SP 2 11}5p-GB40381-TP 10 44
HTJ-KS000008 v 2 INEB4E-512-040 33 51HS-6110310-8F 18 10|SD-0B50305-TF 16 1
HTI-VHRORAO0 30 20 ] HERAT-512-0A0 38 71RS-6110310-5P 18 13{SD-0720332-3P § 12
HTJ-YHODB200 3¢ 21 HEBRI-BIZ-0A0 3R 121HS-B110420-SP &  2B|5D-0K01021-TF 12 24
HTS-POOE00AD 20 17 VHERBZ-51Z-0a0 38 ZZINS-B1104Z0-SP 20 18|sD-1100303-TP 18 4
HTS-POOGROAD 3¢ 1R 1MBEB4-512-Da0 28 3| 8S-B110430-SP 18 2|8D-1204315-88 2z 20
HO011-570-084 41 2 | MREEE-B12-0A0 38  207HS-6110530-SP 4 915K-3311600-SC 32 4
HOOT11-520-0A0 41 1 HBA50-512-0A0 38 10([HS-8120319-SP 10 23{3K~3311600-8C 232 10
H1G01-513-000 33 5 IHBE57-512-680 38  111HS-8120310-3P 10  2813K-3382001~SE 22 1%

FTOITT e IIU[d[y of:

DUPE[IU[ DBWIHQ Machmme-&Su

piy CCC



Part Ho. Pags Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref, Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.

v % H  Je. 28 H BRe. & B B No. & & B o
S¥-34B2000~-5C 32 53 3KH-9082023-SE 32 ZR{55-TOROH1D-TP & 171SS-T151210-8%FP 44 16
SE-35B2500~-8C 32 63 15H-9082023-3F 32 35158-7080520-5P 26 5185-7151330-5p § 23
SL-403C8R1-8C 42 513K-8082023-SE 32 51 |83-7090410-3FP 1z 56|S$S-7740740-3P 4 51
SL-4030881-SF 32 BiSM-G0R2023-8E 33 T188-7080410-8F 44 51)S8-80890810-8P 14 3
SL-4030891-8C 28 44 SM-9088513-5C 32 55188-70D0%30-SP 24 4| SS-8090870-SP 28 &
SL-4030681-5C 33 Z1)SS-1060210-TP 12 448S~-7080850-SP 26 54 138-81104i0-TP 6 32
SL-4030881-SC 34  21|85-1060210-TP 44 39 85-7090920-5P 10 19 {55-8110422~TP B 458
SL-4030881-3C 36 11{53-1090750-8P 44 33185-70917110-8P 10 7138-3110422~TF 20 21
SL-4030881-8C 36 19)188-1110640-TF 12  G2]3$-7081410-5F 16 48[S8-81io4z2z2-1p 22 21
SL-4030881-SF 41 12[85-1110840-3P 2 S0ISS-7110246-3p 28 20[SS-8110520-TP 4 8
SL-4030891-8C 38 2185-1110840-5P 2 B1i88-7110350-SF 28  51}SS-3110820-TF 12 32
SL-4030891-3C 38 5188-1110840-5P 2 52188-7110410~3F 4 29iSS-8110R2C-TF 12 35
SL-40308¢1-8C 33 158-1110840-3F 18  20033-7110810-SP g 518S-8110520-TF 12 42
SL-4030891-8C 38  23[S85-2090820-TP 18  37Is%-7110810-8F 17 1&1S88-#11l0t0-TP 8 48
SL-4031081-5C 36  20)83-2110620-TF 16 10133-7110510-8F 24  191(38-8111610-5p 5 3B
SL-4021281-8C 38 271585-2110920-TP 16 B7ISS-7110510-%F 94 33158-8120410-5F 306 23
SL-4031281-8C 38 32188-Z111010-TP & $185-7110510-5P 78 5 188-8150822-TF 12 38
5L-4031481-8C 58 22135-2B21540-38P 8  Z518%-7110710-SP 2 BQISS-815123C-SF 30 15
SL-4040681-8C 32 RBISE-3040BI0-SP 2 A3|88-T110710-8P 4 27 [55-8151550-5p ) 43
SL-4040881-8C 28 411385-409071%-SP 2 33185-T1I0710-8P 10 16 |SS-3660810-TP 6 22
SL-4040891-3C 41 16185-4110515-89 2 Z4188-7110710-8F 10 21|85-88B0610-TP § 34
SL-4041091-3C 3% 11:38-4110715-3P 2  AD}8S-TI10710-SP 14 39 S5~8660810-TF 8 28
30-4041081-5C 33 23 153-4110715-8F 24  48(S$S$-7110710-SP 16 25 |SS-5050833-7TP & 30
SL-4041081-5C 33 27 |S5-4110815-SP 22 25453-7110710~5P 16 25 155-9li0B43-CP 24 45
SL-4041091-5C 38  19:55-4110915-8P 30  ZB|S$S-7110710-8p 24 2 155-9111020-TF 4 15
SL-4041091-8C 38 31|SS-4111015-%P 2 2188-7110710-8%p 24 2318S8-G111020-TF 13 4
SL~404128%1-3C 38  351885-4111015-8P 2 20§88-7110710-8F 24 28|Ss-811102¢-1F 18 14
3L-4051091-3C 38  28)5%5-4111015-3P 4  Z2188-T1107140-5P 24 37:SS-9111510-8F 20 13
5L-4860881-3C 28 B85 |35%-4150715-5P 2 ZBIS5-7110710-3F 24 4988-8121340-CFP 3¢ 2
SH-00386841-58 Al 271 35-6060410-7P 12 12158-7110710-8¢ 24 53]SS-8156710-TP 20 24
SM-0030801-54 41 4 |35-60804106-3F 22 13(55-7L10710-5F 26 20SS-G1BOTIO-TP 28 31
SH-0030801-54 4] G135-B0B08I0-5P 44 Z2BISS-TI116T10-5F 25 4838-9i511z0-CP 22 33
SH-0030801-54 41 228%~BOR1210-SF 44 2518S-7116710-8F 26 491S8-%151180-CP 15 58
SH-0041201-884 41 §185-8090440-8P 24 41185-7110710-8p 44 1155-9661230-CP 8 37
SH-0G41201-84 41 30 83-6080620-3F 18 2185-7110720-SP ¢ K3
EM-1030801-54 4 341 88-BOUOB20-SP 18 iB183-7110740-1P 12 52 | TA-0550604-80 4 43
SM-1Q31201-53C 36 16[S55-BOO0630-SP 26 19(85-7110740-TF 44 47 |Ta-0750704-R0 2 32
SH-1031201-5C 41 23185-6000830-TP 14 27 |85-7110840-5SP 4 44 | TA-0850804~R0 2 23
SK-1031401-3K 4 33485-8090670-TP 6 15)88-7110840-5P 3 3ITA-10505G4-R0 Z 5
SH~1044050-3M 33 19)18S-8B041510-8P 12 63|83-7110840-5P 14 25 1TA-1050504-R0 2 28
SK-1051061~3C 4 45 |S8-6692120-SP 24 1T ([S8-7110840-SP 18 45 |TA-1250408-R0 2 7
SH-4020801-3C 31 16{SS-B110430-TP 12 51188-7110840-SP 18 47 1 TA-2100004-k0 2 4
SH-4030855-3SN - 28 22158-6110430-TF 44 46 188-7110840-57 22 201Ta-2351305-R0 2 &
SH-4031601-SB 26 44 |85-6110810-TP 2 B0JSg-7110840-8% 75 15
SH-4040601-5C 4  23{88-6110610~7F 1 19135-7110840-5F 26 31 |WP-0250516-SD 44 35
SH-4051405-SE 40 12|38-GI106810-TF 22 TI38-7T110840-3PF 26 £2|WP-032050¢-5C 34 19
SM~4060001-5F 4 35|S5-6110810-TP 22 3B 8S~7110840-3P 30 30 |%P-0320501-5C 4 39
SH-BOZI010-SC 28 141S3-8111140-3F 12 27 i33-7110840-5p 44 BI¥P-0320501-SC 2B 13
SM-B031010-5C 26 26]SS-6111140-3F 24  S541SS-71I10840-5P 44 GBIWP-0320801-SC 28 27
5H-BO31010-82 78 BRISS~B111210-5P 8 41)83-7110810-5F 20 16 |WP-0320501-5C 26 43
SH-B040552-TF 18 237155-6120840-3P 30 11183-7116810-TF 10 25 [4P-0320501-SC 26 &9
SH-B040R02-TP 18 20¢55-8121210-SF 18 25(33-7116810-TF 10 231 |Wp-0320501-58 2B 4
SE-80405802-TP 20 7135-8121212-TF 12 TiSS-71I0016-TF 16 38 (WP-0330K01-SB 26 21
SH-8040302-TR 20 40135-8121220-TF 18 14{85-7T110810-TP 18 12|¥pP-0371016-SD 14 28
SH-6040802-TR 20 52[858-8121220~-TF 16 54(8%-7110910-TP 20 36 |4P-0371016-SD 24 3
SH-BO41210~SC 44 14| 85-B121610-TP & 14|88-7110910-TP 22 S1WP-0430801-5C )
SH-B041402-TP 18 4188-6122030-3P 20 54318§5-71108910-TP 22 37 1yP-0430801-3¢ 32 7
SH~-B6051802-TF 1 30 |35-8122510-%P 6 51)8S-711:1110-TF 12 22 |WP-6450000-38 A 11
SH-6051502-TP 18 41 [SS-6151220-5p 12 20{S8-7111410-8F 44 4 19P-0450801-80 g8 42
SH-5054002-TN 18 42 |85-6151412~TP 6  33153-7T111410-TP 10 1&i4P-0450861-5D0 26 18
IU~BO54002-TH 20 14 |SI-B151812~-TP 10  52t5S-T111810-TF 20 57 iyP-0450301-80 25 32
SH-GOBEES0-3P 4 49135-6151812-TP 14 151885-7121419-5P 20 44 |Wp-0450801-SD 26 B3
SH-BOB1BIN~SC 40 g {33-6181812-TF 22 17788-7i21810-8F 20 B1Up-0450846-5P 12 B3
SH-E040602-TF 18 34 1SS-81513812-TF 30 18|S3-7121810-8F 20  SB|YP-045084B-SP 44 4%
SH-8040602-TF 20 30 {SS-8621220-SP 14  36{SS-7150540-8P 10 45 |¥p-0451026-SH 10 41
SH-GORIZONZ-8 32 42 | 85-BBa1712~-TP 8  Z21183-7151120-5p 6 O JUP-0480856-5F 22 28
SH-9082023-SE 32 25 (SS-TOBOBIO-5F 44 34155-7151210-SP 20 11 |WP-0480856-SP 30 31

From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % g
Part ¥o. Page ERef. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Eef,
&2 F H  do. & w® H B & B " fo. S8 B Mo,
Yp-0501016-Sb 16 g
YP-0501015-50 20 g
WP-0501016-80 20 55
$P-0520656-SA 4 53
WP-0550800-SP 20 15
WP-0551626-3D 4 55
WP-0581816-8C 32 B2
YP-08120685-5P 22 i
4P-0632066-3p 28 33
YP-GR12066-3F 20 17
¥P-0812516-3D 8 38
YP-gB21018-50 20 28
¥ -0821018-Sh 24 58
¥P-0BEDETE-SD 10 BB
¥P-0B531001-8C 22 32
WP-0651058-3D 803
¥P-0E510586-80 28 4z
¥P-0BE1055-SH 4 5
YP-0871G16~8E 4 38
FP-06871016-88 32 44
¥P-0R50002-3C 33 g
Ye-08716802-58 32 23
¥rP~0871602-38 3z I
¥P-0371802-8E 32 37
¥P~-0871602-3E 32 4%
¥p-0ETIB02-8E 32 58
WP-0952816-5D 12 16
WP-1282210-38C 32 22
WP -1702600-30 43 19
WS~0310702-KS 28 42
WS~0410002-KH 23 28
WS-0451040-KF 44 H
WE-0510002-KK 46 i6
¥5-0621210-KR 32 4
VS~0831510-KP 22 1¢
WS-0631510-KP 30 18
Y¥s-0861410-KR KA
YS-0881410-KR 32 29
¥5-0861410-%¥R 32 36
Y5-0861410-KR 32 50
US-0861410~KR 33 &
YS-1002560-KR 39 18
YS-1253G10-KHN 32 21
¥5-1643202-KR 40 21
100-07043 Z 13
111-81560 40 14
111-81558 40 H
111-8186% 40 i
111-81708 440 i8
111-81757 40 g
111-81807 40 5
111-81868 4G 2
118-49502 32 i1
135-01309 2 28
135-01408 Z 31
135-G170E 2 27
135-08205 124 33
135-08551 12 23
135-¢8700 12 28
135-08808 12 28
135-083808 1226
135~08807 14 18
135-25001 s 38
135-28%07. 24 47
135-28808 24 44
13528807 . . . L
F.u...%ﬁeﬁ%rarroﬁ—su'peﬂor{%e\nmfvﬂadm &-Suppty-tH€




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



oJLEKK]

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI #RE

From the library of: Superior Sewing

Machine & Supply LLC






